BSERVER

Your Magazine for Air Force Weather
May 1998 “Choose the Weather for Battle” Vol. 45, No. 2




t aga-
zine is an authorized publication for mem-
bers of the U.S. military services. Contents
of the OBSERVER are not necessarily
the official view of, or endorsed by, the
U.S. Government, the Department of De-
fense or the Department of the Air Force.
Editorial content is edited, prepared and
provided by the public affairs office of the
Air Force Weather Agency, Offutt AFB,
Neb. All photographs are Air Force pho-
tographs unless otherwise indicated. All
written material to be considered for pub-
lication must arrive at HQ AFWA/PA by
the first week of the month prior to the
month being published. Photos must be
mailed to:

HQ AFWA/PA
106 Peacekeeper Dr., Ste. 2N3
Offutt AFB NE 68113-4039

Please call (404) 294-8166, or DSN:
272-8166, for more information about this
publication. Electronic mail should be ad-

_dressed to; :

 rowlandp@atwa.af.mil




Perspective from [iilMtVy

elcome to our annual alma-
nac issue—hopefully, the
most complete and up-to-

date listing of AF Weather people and
places you'll find. As I reflect on the
progress we've made together since
publication of our 1997 Almanac, I'd
like to personally congratulate each
of you for your contributions to one
of the most dynamic and results-
producing times in Air Force Weather
history. Shifting dir-
ections and changing
strategic course in
today’s fast-paced
environment was
tough. Yet, despite
resource constraints
and a substantial ops
tempo, you handled
it. In my opinion,
you're an extremely

“My point? With our AF
Weather reengineering
efforts, we are executing a
quantum leap forward in
capability, comparable
to the jump from C-124s
to C-17s.”

by Brig. Gen. Fred P. Lewis

Air Force Director of Weather

Globemaster II vs. Globemaster II1
capabilities, I'm certain the magnitude
of the increase would be most
impressive.

My point? With our AF Weather
reengineering efforts, we are executing
a quantum leap forward in capability,

Brig. Gen. Fred P. Lewis
Air Force Director of Weather

talented and motivated group of
professionals and what we’ve
accomplished has been due to your
initiative and hard work. You are a
credit to the United States Air Force
and to the Nation—1I"m proud to be on
your team.

The analogy that titles this article
relates to the magnitude of what we’ve
achieved. For those younger than I
(that means most of you!), the C-124
Globemaster II was a four-engine,
double-decker albatross of an airplane
that was the backbone of our airlift
fleet in the *50s and early *60s. It was
big and slow, but given the technology
of the day, it was a good aircraft that
got the job done and it did great
things for our country. Its namesake
is the C-17 Globemaster ITII—the latest
major addition to our airlift fleet. You
are probably aware that the Air Force
worked several years to bring the C-
17 into the inventory. Now, it’s the
finest military cargo airplane in the air;
worth its weight in gold when you
need to project military forces; giving
teeth to the mobility aspect of our
USAF vision. While we’ll probably
never see a direct comparison of

MAY 1998

comparable to the jump from C-124s
to C-17s. We’re transforming the basic
organizational structures and
technological architectures that served
us well in the "60s, *70s, *80s and '90s
into a vastly streamlined, more
powerful capability—one that
represents the very best that America
has to offer. Before, we’ve often had
to wait for the very best science —the
latest innovations in communications
and automation—to evolve into our
weather infrastructure. We are neither
willing, nor can we afford, to wait any
longer. And because of your
dedication and diligence, we don’t
have to!

Time and again, I've watched you
deliver. You have reengineered our
FOA to form the Air Force Weather
Agency. You began standing up
operational weather squadrons within
18 months of the time we conceived
of them. You delivered high-
resolution METSAT and tailored
warfighter weather products as never
before for customers from Southwest
Asia to Korea and all points in between.
You developed fine-scale, highly
accurate model output placing it in the

hands of our people supporting
decisionmakers ranging from AF/
Army operators in Bosnia and
Southwest Asia to wing commanders
trying to protect high value assets
during CONUS severe weather
episodes. You have done superbly
while forming stronger ties with our
civilian and Navy counterparts and
leveraging the latest science from our
universities and laboratories. Further,
your efforts to revamp our officer and
especially our enlisted career fields
will directly improve our customer
focus and the quality of our weather
support. The list goes on and on, and
you add to it every day.

Certainly we have been moving at
a fast pace. We cannot afford to slow
the pace of improvement—we must
continue our efforts to ensure success.
We’ll expand our METSAT and model
product lines and make them more
accessible to worldwide operators.
We’ll refine the “reengineering”
CONOPS that many of you helped
conceive and then we’ll convert it into
operational policies and procedures.
We’ll continue to combine innovation
with sound management practices and
on-target leadership as we balance a
limited budget and an undermanned
career field. The race from concept to
reality will still be rapid, but we’ll
prevail, because our people are superb
and our course is correct.

So, sit back, relax for a minute, and
be proud that you are a member of an
Air Force Weather community that has
stepped out as aggressively and as
effectively as anyone in the USAF to
meet the challenges of our modern
military force. Then, take a deep
breath, stretch, and get ready for the
next round of this quest called
Reengineering Air Force Weather.
Hooah and THANKS!!



HEADQUARTERS AIR FORCE

MISSION: DIRECTS DOCTRINE, POLICY, REQUIREMENTS, AND STAND

DESIGNATED UNIFIED COMMANDS, AND NATIONAL PROGRAMS. EVA
AND BUDGETS FOR WEATHER RESOURCES; MANAGES $500 MILLION
FORCE WEATHER AGENCY (AFWA) FIELD OPERATING AGENCY FOA.

Director
Brig. Gen. Fred P. Lewis
Pentagon, 4A1084
DSN 224-7258

Deputy Director of Weather DEPFOR Federal & National Pgms
Col. Michael A. Neyland Col.Larry E. Freeman
Pentagon, 4A1084 DOC, Room 6524
DSN 224-7291 (202) 482-2355
Individual Mobilization Assistant (IMA) Secretary
Col. Rich Fisher, USAFR (970) 498-1232 Mrs. Brenda Hemphill
Air National Guard Advisor Pentagon, 4A1084
Col. Atlee Fritz, TXANG (830) 379-2071 (HP) DSN 224-7410
Executive Officers XOW-Army {(DAMI-POB)
Maj. Scott Van Blarcum, Maj. John Murphy Lt. Col. William Munley
Pentagon, 4A1084 2511 Jeff Davis Hwy; Ste. 9300, Arlington, VA
DSN 224-7410 Comm (703) 601-2500
Chief, Enlisted Matters Space Weather Ops (ODUSD)
CMSgt. Anthony Ramirez Col. Michael L. Jamilkowski
Pentagon, 4A1084 Pentagon, 1E760 |
DSN 224-7410 DSN 223-0369 J
- - ‘
XOWR (Resources/Programs) XOWX (Plans)
Lt. Col. Joel Martin Lt. Col. William Sjoberg
1400 Key Blvd, Ste.301 1400 Key Blvd, Ste.301
DSN 426-4849 DSN 426-4936
Deputy Chief Ch, Training/Manpower Deputy Chief Ch, WX Systems/Comm Plans
Lt. Col. David Bjornson o Maj. John Pino Vacant B Vacant
DSN 426-4812 DSN 426-4847 DSN 426-4757
Weather Systems PEM Ch, Enlisted Trng/Manpower Ch, Space Operations Plans Ch, WX Modeling/Simulation
Vacant e CMSgt. Ronald Mueller Maj. Michael Bonadonna e Maj. John Schattel
DSN 426-4853 DSN 426-4855 DSN 426-4786 DSN 426-4956
Ch, Budget/Programs Information Management Ch, Programming Plans Ch, Strategic Plans
Maj. Chuck Pappas - $S8at. John Osbon Maj. Stephen Hallin BEE Maj. Randy George
DSN 426-4843 DSN 426-4903 DSN 426-4730 DSN 426-4774
Mail Address: HQ USAF/XOW (XOWR/X/P) Ch, WX Comm/Computer PiansJ Ch, Information Management
: . Maj. James Mitchell = MSgt. Regina Seider
1490 Air Force Pentagon DSN 426-4956 DSN 426-4797
Washington DC 20330-1480

Parcel Address: HQ USAF/XOW (XOWR/X/P) FAX: USAF/XOW DSN 224-0055 C: (703) 614-xxxx
1400 Key Blvd., Ste. 301 USAF/XOWR/X DSN 426-4947 C: (703) 696-xxxx
Arlington VA 22209 USAF/XOWP  DSN 426-3682 C: (703) 696-xxxx

4 OBSERVER



DIRECTORATE OF WEATHER

ARDS FOR WEATHER SUPPORT TO THE AIR FORCE (AF), ARMY,

LUATES WEATHER SUPPORT EFFECTIVENESS. PLANS, PROGRAMS,
PER YEAR WEATHER PROGRAM. DIRECTS THE 1,100 PERSON AIR

S
—
S
oy

| —

Lt. Col. Frank L. Estis
1400 Key Blvd, Ste. 301
DSN 426-4021

1
Air Force Weather Agency
Col. John L. Hayes
Offutt AFB, NE
DSN 271-5749

AF Combat Climatology Center
Lt. Col. Virginia Dillon

AF Combat Weather Center
Lt. Col. Jon Hayward

Asheville, NC T 1 Hurlburt Field, FL
673-9000 DSN 641-5702
OL-C, AFWA
Col. Larry Freeman OL-A, AFWA
Scott AFB, IL A Maj. Amanda Preble
DSN 576-3265 x202, 204, Ft. Meade, MD
205, 212, 421 (301) 644-6297
OL-B, AFWA (NCEP) OL-K, AFWA
Lt. Col. James Kroll L] Richard Vogt, GM-15
Washington, DC Norman, OK

(301) 763-8000 x7105 (405) 366-6503

OL-8, AFWA
Capt. Randy Kallenbach
Falcon AFB, CO
DSN 560-9194

Det. 7, AFWA
Lt. Col. Kenneth V. Kiburis
Tinker AFB, OK

DSN 398-7617

XOWP (Policy/Procedures) ™

Deputy Chief
Lt. Col. Tim Springer cosbens
DSN 426-4394

Ch, Weather Systems Policy
Maj. Mark Levsky
DSN 426-4392

Ch, Combat Plans/Policy
Vacant o
DSN 426-4500

Ch, Joint Policy Doctrine
Maj. Harold Elkins
DSN 426-5062

Mgr, WX Operations Policy
SMSgt. Gordon Fesenger [
DSN 426-4393

Ch, Total Force/Army Policy
Maj. Ted Vroman
DSN 426-5062

Information Management TRADOC/SWO
SSgt. Cariton Greene - . Lt. Col. Robert Hamilton
DSN 426-4071 Ft. Monroe, VA
DSN 680-2319
CAC/SWO USAICS/SWO
Maj. Mike Bramhall Maj. Michael Corbett
Ft. Leavenworth, KS e Ft.Huachuca, AZ

DSN 552-4056 DSN 879-6647

MAY 1998

m— o wem wem e mem

FAA
Lt. Col. Erwin Williams
(202) 366-4629

OFCM
Maj. Michael Babcock
DSN 851-1460

National Programs
Lt. Col. Dan Pophin
DSN 898-2305

Intel Community
Maj. Mike Staley

Note: E-mail may be sent to [last name, first
initial]@af.pentagon.mil

example: “smithj@af.pentagon.mil”



HEADQUARTERS AIR

~ MISSION: ENHANCE OUR NATION'S COMBAT CA
- WEATHER AND SPACE PRODUCTS, TRAI
—ANYTIME,

AFWA/CC
Col. John L. Hayes
AFWA/CV
Col. Robert H. Allen
DSN 271-5749

AFCCC/CC Commander, HQ Squadron Section First Sergeant
Lt. Col. Virginia Dillon cca Ll CCF
Asheville, NC Maj. Thomas F. Kennedy, Jr. CMSgt. George W. Darby, Jr.
DSN 673-9000 DSN 271-7380 DSN 271-7380
Executive Services Historian
CCE - HO
Capt. Lester N, Roberts Ms. Lillian E. Nolan
DSN 271-5749 DSN 576-5654
Inspector General Public Affairs
iG PA
Donald E. Milton - Mrs. Paige Rowland
DSN 272-8134 DSN 272-8166
Operations Analysis
" OA
Donald G. Caviness
DSN 271-1227
| | X
Director, Operations Director, Air/Space Science
Xo DN
Col. Francis X. Routhier Lt. Col. Nate Feldman
DSN 271-3380 DSN 271-4585
Deputy Director, Operations Deputy Director, Air/Space Science
XOoD ND )
Lt. Col. Stephen W. Carroll Lt. Col. Kenneth Smith
DSN 271-3380 DSN 271-6177
1 | 1 | |
Giobal Weather Center Current Opel ion/E Training Applied Yechnology
XOF X000 Xov DNT DNX
Maj. Michael H. McDonald L. Col. Edwin S. Arrance Vacant Maj. Kenneth Carey Maj. Randy Lefevre
DSN 271-6004 DSN 271-5984 DSN 576-3240 DSN 271-9650 DSN 271-6177
| I 1 1 |
Forecast Production Requirements OL-A Training Requirements Meteorological Modeis
XOFP XOOR Maj. Amanda Preble DNTR
Maj. Daniel Cornell Michael R. Howland Ft Meade, MD Maj. Greg Engel Capt. Mike Farrar
DSN 271-1230 DSN 271-5895 (301) 644-6297 DSN 271-9650 DSN 271-4671
I | 1 1
SOCOM Hub ConceptsiProcedures Technical Training Technology Exploitation
XOFS DNTT ~ DNXT
Maj. Mark Miller Maj. Jeffrey Kapoika Capt. Cliff Dungey Maj. Petar Roohr
DSN 271-1233 DSN 271-5984 DSN 271-9650 DSN 271-1690
i =
HQ Space Warfare Center National Centers for
5‘“’"'“’; ogram Spt AE Weather Support Environmental Prediction
Maj. Thomas J. Borland ot L1, Col. James Kroll
] - Capt. A. Eckel . Col. James Krol
DSN 271-3700 DSN 560-9194 (301) 763-8000 x7105

OBSERVER




FORCE WEATHER AGENCY

PABILITY BY ARMING OUR FORCES WITH QUALITY
NING, EQUIPMENT AND COMMUNICATIONS
ANYWHERE—

Mail Address: AFWA/CC (XO/DN/SC/XP)
. 106 Peacekeeper Dr., Ste 2N3
Offutt AFB NE 68113-4039

AFCWe/CC VOICE: DSN: 271-XXXX CMCL: (402) 294-XXXX
LBl don K. Hevreand FAX: DSN: 271-3505 CMCL: (402) 294-3505
DSN 641-5702 E-MAIL: (last name)(1st initial)@afwa.offutt.af.mil
Director, Com]m!informaticm Director, Piaritsmegrams
sC xp
Col. Linda M. Quintero Col. David S. Ladwig

DSN 271-3585

Deputy Director, Plans/Programs
XPD

Deputy Director, System Operations

D-1

Lt. Col. Susan S. Robbins

Deputy Director,sg%mmnnhrmaﬁun Lt. C[(;g S;t;zttsgls EI:J uss

Eldon E. Schmidt
DSN 271-7378
] ] | | | 1
Information Management Communications System Spt Hardware Systems Spt Software Systems Spt Systems Management Programming/Resources
sSCB scMm SCH SCS XPM XPR
CMSgt. Teresa Lockner Lt. Col. James Boardman Joseph Luteran Lt. Col. Douglas A. Ebert Lt. Col. Stephen Williams Maj. James Walker
DSN 271-5861 DSN 271-7465 DSN 271-2889 DSN 271-2861 DSN 271-7469 DSN 271-7348
I | | i | 1
Information Branch Communications Technology Technical Services Daia ingest/Applications System Plans Budget/POM
scBi SCMT SCHS Scsi XPP XPRB
MSgt. Albert J. Palimenio Vacant Capt. Victor Severin Maj. Suzanne Komyathy Maj. Michael J. Miglioranzi Robert L. Morris
DSN 271-5825 DSN 576- 5879 DSN 271-7287 DSN 271-4865 DSN 271-8774 DSN 271-6337
] | i I i
Communications Systems Computer Operations Data Storage/Transfer Teohnical Advieot, Manpower/Quality
scMs SCHO SCST Systems Integration XPRM
Ms. Kay Meehan 1ist. Lt. Casey Cornish Capt. Vincent Hibdon & NXZTI i Wilbur H. Clark
DSN 272-817 DSN 271-6657 DSN 271- 5868 oaige - aeman, i DSN 576-5654
S <0178 DSN 576-3840
i 1
Tinker Weather Switch Special Support WSR-88D OSF Personnel
Det. 7, HQ AFWAJ/CC SCSsP OL-K HQ AFWA XPRC
Maj. Kenneth V. Kiburis Capt. Gary Moy Richard J. Vogt ™ | Capt. Jessica A, B. Woolbling
DSN 339-7617 DSN 271-3986 (405) 366-6503 x2227 DSN 271-7465

MAY 1998 7



_MISSION: DEVELOPS AND PR UCES SPECIAL WEATHER IMPACT .
- INFORMATION USED IN PLANNING AND EXECUTING WORLDWIDE MILITARY

- OPERATIONS OF THE AIR FORCE, ARMY, NAVY, MARINE CORPS, UNIFIED
~ COMMANDS, AND ALLIED NATIONS:; IN THE ENGINEERING DESIGN AND
EMPLOYMENT OF WEAPON SYSTEMS; AND IN WEATHER-SENSITIVE, |
MULTIBILLION-DOL NATIONAL PROGRAM V-C_ONTROLLED BY THEE'
~ SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE. SERVES AS THE DOD  IN AiR AND:, |
_ SPACE WEATHER MODELING AND SIMULAT|0N .

Commander Effective 1 Jul 98
AFCCC/CC
Lt. Col. Virginia Dillon
DSN 673-9000
Deputy First Sergeant
AFCCC/CD AFCCC/CCF
Tom Kotz Vacant
DoD MSEA Office
DSN 673-9000 DSN 673-9000 AFCCC/MS

Operations Analysis
AFCCC/OA
Ms. Kendra Tarver
DSN 673-9008

Resource Management
AFCCC/RM
Tom Parker
DSN 673-9000

CMDR. Dale Liechty
DSN 673-9017

L)

Operations Division
AFCCC/DO
Lt. Col. Dave Zdenek
DSN 673-9003

Communications/Information Division
AFCCC/SC
Lee Grantz
DSN 673-9008

Operations Support
AFCCC/DOO
Ken Walters
DSN 673-9003

Operational Climatology
AFCCC/DOC
Maj. Dave Goe
DSN 673-9003

|__| AFCCC/DOL

AF Weather Technical Library

Jim Perkins
DSN 576-4044

Staff DSN 673-9018

Special Support
AFCCC/DOS
Maj. Ben Holbrook
DSN 673-9011

Data Quality
AFCCC/DCB
Capt. Jeff Brittig
DSN 673-9001

Data Administration
AFCCC/DOA
Jon Whiteside
DSN 673-9005

Computer Operations
AFCCC/SCO
Vacant
DSN 673-9014

Applications Programming
AFCCC/SCS
Ms. Peggie Staton
DSN 673-9013

Database Administration
AFCCC/SCD
Ms. Junay Hickey
DSN 673-2008

AF Weather Technical Library
Customer Service: DSN 673-9019
E-Mail: afwtl@afccc.af.mil
Homepage: http://www.afcce.af,
mil/afwtl/afwtl.html

Mail: AFCCC
151 Patton Ave, Rm 120
Asheville NC 28801-5002

Customer Service:

DSN 673-9004

COM: (828)271-4291, 4276
FAX: DSN 673-9024

FAX: COM: (828) 271-4334
E-MAIL: afcccdoo@afecc.af.mil
NIPRNET: http://www.afccc.af .mil
SIPRNET: afcccweb.ame.scott.af . mil.
mil (“til Fall ‘98)

STU-III: DSN 673-9003

STU-III: COM: (828) 271-9003
Secure Fax: DSN 673-9020

OBSERVER




AIR FORCE COMBAT WEATHER CENTER

Commander
AFCWC/CC
Lt. Col. Jon K. Hayward
DSN 641-5702
I
Army Research Laboratory R&D Director, Technology Wgs«mm
CWJ XT
Eugene S. Barnes, G5-13 Maj. Steven C. Johnson CMSgt. Michael Zimmer
DSN 641-5704 DSN 641-5701 DSN 641-5493
Tactical Techniques Resource/inventory Mngt
xXTT = RM
Michael Boeticher, GS-9 MSgt. Lamar Blitch
DSN 641-2787 DSN 641-5504
Tactical Solutions Information Management
XTX M
MSgt. Michael D. Thompson |  SSgt Sammy D.Lopez
DSN 641-5349 DSN 641-2500
Tactical Systems Personnel Management
XTD =2 oP
MSagt.Joseph H. Rello SSgt. Sammy D. Lopez
DSN 641-2265 DSN 641-2500
Combat Weather Training Director, Operations Camp Blanding Training Site
CWT u DO OL-A
MSgt. David C. Dickinson L] Maj. Frank C. Halbert MSgt. William A. Jones
DSN 641-2438 DSN 641-5704 DSN 960-3388
Mﬁw White Sands Missile Range
OL-B
Joshua P. Debord 2
Capt. Ronnie G.
Mail: AFCWC/CC DON O Dees i
Bldg 91207 Operational Programs
595 Independence Road - Rgl- Fotor
Hurlburt Field FL 32544-5614 DN 6412570
E-Mail: haywardj@hurlburt.af.mil METNAV Systems
DOM
Vacant
FAX: DSN: 641-5503 DSN 641-5704
MAY 1998 9




10

MISSION: TO COLLECT, PROCESS, AND DISSEMINATE WORLD-

DETACHMENT 7, AFWA

WIDE WEATHER DATA AND NOTAMS FOR THE WARFIGHTERTO
ENHANCE GLOBAL REACH-GLOBAL POWER

Commander
Det. 7, AFWA/CC
Lt. Col. Kenneth V. Kiburis
DSN 339-7617

Superintendent First Sergeant
CCX NE CCF
Vacant MSgt. Robert W. Murders
DSN 339-7617 DSN 339-7617

Operations Officer
X0
Capt. Eugene D. Layeski
DSN 339-7617

Online Programming
XOK
Douglas A. Stewart
DSN 339-7629

Offline Programming
XOR
MSgt Walter N. McPherson
DSN 339-7630
|
Relational Database
XOR
TSgt Russell H. Tomlinson
DSN 339-7630

Floor Operations
XOF
MSgt Richard L. Chaples
DSN 884-5833

Current Operations
X00
MSgt Thomas C. Corbin
DSN 339-7628

Det 7, AFWA
7940 5th Street
Tinker AFB OK 73145-9195

DSN: 339-7617
CMCL: (405)-739-7617
FAX: DSN: 339-7634

OBSERVER



DIWS: Lt. Col. Kevin Johnston
E-Mail: kevin.johnston@Ilangley.af.mil Fax: DSN:574-8455
Fax: CMCL:(757) 764-8455

AIR COMBAT COMMAND

Director: Col. Richard St. Pierre HQ ACC/DIW
E-Mail: richard.stpierre@langley.af.mil 205 Dodd Blvd Ste 101
DIWP: Lt. Col. Robert Keefer

E-Mail: robert.keefer@langley.af.mil

Langley AFB, VA 23665-2789
DSN: 574-8452/8459
CMCL: (757) 764-8452/8459

BARKSDALE AFB, La.

2nd OSS/OSW (ACC)

105 Lindbergh Rd. East, Ste. 105
Barksdale AFB LA 71110-2163

DSN: 781-3176/5735/3411

CMCL: (318) 456-3176/5735/3411
Fax: DSN:781-3301

Fax: CMCL:(318) 456- 3301

STU-IIl: DSN: 781-5753

Flight Commander: Capt. Beitler
email: beitlerb@oss2.barksdale.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Nelson
email: nelsonr@oss2.barksdale.af.mil

8th AF/DOOW (ACC)

245 Davis Ave. East, Ste. 252A
Barksdale AFB LA 71110-2269

DSN: 781-2104/2105/3314

CMCL: (318) 456-2104/2105/3176
Fax: DSN:781-3029

Fax: CMCL: (318) 456-3029

Flight Commander: Lt. Col. Garvin
email: garvinr@hg8af.barksdale.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Grell
email: grells@hqg8af.barksdale.af.mil

BEALE AFB, Calif.

9th OSS/OSW (ACC)

7900 Arnold Ave., Room 20

Beale AFB, CA 95903-1217

DSN: 368-9134/9129/9132

CMCL: (916) 634-9134/9129/9132
Fax: DSN:368-9133

Fax: CMCL:(916) 634-9133
STU-IIl: DSN: 368-3281

Flight Commander: Capt. Ramirez-Salas

email: ramirezm@og9.beale.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Russett
email: russettd@og9.beale.af.mil

MAY 1998

CANNON AFB, N.M.

27th OSS/OSW (ACC)

207 E. Sextant Ave.

Cannon AFB NM 88103-5322

DSN: 681-2749/2265/2264

CMCL: (505) 784-2749/2265/2264
Fax: DSN:681-2306

Fax: CMCL: (505) 784-2306

STU-IIl: DSN: 681-2265

Flight Commander: Capt. Kratzer
email: kratzerj@og27.cannon.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Kooyman
email: kooymanm@og27.cannon.af.mil

DAVIS-MONTHAN AFB, Ariz.
612th COS/DOOW (12th AF) (ACC)
5340 E. Gafford Way, Ste. 212
Davis-Monthan AFB AZ 85707-4638
DSN: 228-4514/4529

CMCL: (602) 750-4514/4529

Fax: DSN:228-4857

Fax: CMCL.: (602) 750-4857

STU-III: DSN: 228-4665

Flight Commander: Maj. Freeman
Email: freemand@hqi2af4.dm.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Smith
Email: smitht@hq12af4.dm.af.mil

355th OSS/OSW (ACC)

4360 S. Phoenix St.

Davis-Monthan AFB AZ 87507-4638
DSN: 228-3536/3582

CMCL: (602) 750-3536/3582

Fax: DSN:228-3255

Fax: CMCL:(602) 750-3255

Flight Commander: Capt. Parker
Email: parkerc@og355.dm.af.mil



Station Chief: Master Sgt. Hampshire
Email: hampshij@o0g355.dm.af.mil
Email: ossosw@og355.dm.af.mil

DYESS AFB, Texas

7th OSS/OSW (ACC)

674 Alert Ave.

Dyess AFB TX 79607-1774

DSN: 461-2524/4264/2501

CMCL: (915) 696-2524/4264/2501
FAX:DSN:461-4458

FAX: CMCL: (915) 696-4458
Flight Commander: Capt. Rugg
E-Mail: ruggs@oss7.dyess.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Minyon

ELLSWORTH AFB, S.D.

28th OSS/OSW (ACC)

1956 Scott Dr., Ste. 201

Ellsworth AFB SD 57706-4710

DSN: 675-1041/1050/1047

CMCL: (605) 385-1041/1050/1047
FAX:DSN:675-4151

FAX:CMCL: (605) 385-4151

STU-III: 675-1046

Flight Commander: Maj. Miner
E-Mail: minerb@o0g28.ellsworth.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Doolan
E-Mail: doolanc@og28.ellsworth.af.mil

FORT BELVOIR, Va.

OL-A, 18thWS (ACC)

6970 Britten Dr. Ste. 101

Fort Belvoir VA 22060-5132

DSN: 656-7681/7541/7543

CMCL: (703) 664-7681/7541/7543

Fax: DSN:656-7314

Fax: CMCL:(703) 664-7314

STU-III: DSN: 656-6568

Flight Chief: Senior Master Sgt. Alexander
E-mail: alexanla@airfield.belvoir.army.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Thomas

FORT BENNING, Ga.
17th ASOS, Flight C (ACC)
17 ASOS, Flight C (ACC)
Bldg. 2485, Lawson AAF

Fort Benning, GA 31905-6034
DSN: 835-5628/1614/7313

12

CMCL: (706) 545-5628/1614/7313
Fax: DSN:835-3104

Fax: CMCL:(706) 545-3104

Station Chief: Master Sgt. Dempsey
E-mail: dempseyr@www.acc.af.mil

FORT BLISS, Texas
OL-D, 3rd WS (ACC)

11210 Slewitzke Rd.

Biggs AAF

Fort Bliss TX 79916-2418
DSN: DSN:978-8702/8409
CMCL: (915) 568-8702/8409
Fax: DSN:978-6997

Fax: CMCL:(915) 568-6997
Chief, Weather Operations: Master Sgt. Wheaton
email: biggswx@huntleigh.net

FORT BRAGG, N.C.

18th WS/CC (ACC)

Prager St., Bldg. AT-3551

Fort Bragg NC 28307-5000

DSN: 239-3150/3151

CMCL: (910) 396-3150/3151

Fax: DSN:239-3380

Fax: CMCL:(910) 396-3380

Squadron Commander: Lt. Col. Smarsh
email: smarshd@bragg.army.mil
Chief, Weather Ops: Senior Master Sgt. Gideons
email: gideonsa@bragg.army.mil

18th WS (BWS) (ACC)

Parham Blvd., Bldg. P-4541

Fort Bragg NC 28307-5000

DSN: 236-7100/6653/7414

CMCL: (910) 396-7100/6653/7414
Fax: DSN:236-5211

Fax: CMCL:(910) 396-5211
Station Chief: Tech. Sgt. Geis
email: geisd@bragg.army.mil

FORT CAMPBELL, Ky.

18th ASOS/CDW (ACC)

2301 Indiana Ave.

Fort Campbell KY 42223-5351

DSN: 635-2519/3421

CMCL: (502) 798-2519/3421

Fax: DSN:635-2653

Fax: CMCL: (502) 798-2653

STU-II: 635-6193

Flight Commander: Maj. Martens

E-mail: 19asos-swo@campbell-emh5.army.mil
Flight Superintendent: Senior Master Sgt. Rucker
E-mail: ruckerd@campbell-emh5.army.mil

OBSERVER



FORT CARSON, Colo.

13th ASOS/ASW (ACC)

1403 Manhart St.

Fort Carson CO 80913-5031

DSN: 691-3620/8652/3640
CMCL: (719) 526-3620/8652/3640
Fax: DSN:691-0577

Fax: CMCL:(719) 526-0577

Flight Commander: Maj. Zinni
E-Mail: bzinni@market1.com
Station Chief: Senior Master Sgt. Anderson
E-Mail: 13asos.msn.com

FORT DRUM, N.Y.

20th ASOS/E Flight (ACC)

2065 Hanger Access Dr.

Fort Drum NY 13602-5042

DSN: 341-3566/6069

CMCL: (315) 772-3566/6069

Fax: DSN:341-4798

Fax: CMCL:772-4798

Flight Commander: Maj. Schrader
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Mitchell
E-mail: 20asos-wx@drum-emhi.army.mil

FORT EUSTIS, Va.

OL-B, 18thWS (ACC)

Bldg. 2408 Condon Rd.

Fort Eustis VA 23604-5252

DSN: 927-3343/2574/3446

CMCL: (757) 878-3343/2574/3446
Fax: DSN:927-1496

Fax: CMCL: (757) 878-1496

Flight Commander: Capt. Merritt
E-mail: merrittr@eustis-emh10.army.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Smith

FORT HOOD, Texas

3rd Weather Squadron (ACC)

Bldg. 90049 Clarke Rd.

Fort Hood TX 76544-5076

DSN: 738-3689/1313/0206

CMCL: (254) 288-3689/1313/0206

Fax: DSN:738-1190

Fax: CMCL: (254) 288-1190

Squadron Commander: Lt. Col. Feldman
email: feldmann@hood-emh3.army.mil
Superintendent: Senior Master Sgt. DuFrane
email: dufraner@hood-emh3.army.mil

3rd ASOG/DOW (ACC)

1001 761st Tank Battalion Ave. Ste. W312
Fort Hood TX 76544-5056

DSN: 738-3334/0860

CMCL: (254) 287-3334/0860

Fax: DSN:738-6098

MAY 1998

Fax: CMCL: (254) 287-6098

Chief, Weather Operations: Senior Master Sgt. Tryon
email: tryong@hood-emh3.army.mil

NCOIC, Weather Operations: Master Sgt. Hayward
email: haywardt2@hood-emh3.army.mil

3rd WS (BWS) (ACC)

Bldg. 90049 Clarke Rd.

Fort Hood TX 76544-5076

DSN: 738-9620/9400/9166/5266

CMCL: (254) 288-9620/9400/9166/5266

Fax: DSN:738-1190

Fax: CMCL: (254) 288-1190

STU-IIl: DSN:738-0195

Flight Commander: 2nd Lt. Scott

Station Chief: Master Sgt. Luther

email: scottm@hood-emh3.army.mil
lutherw@hood-emh3.army.mil

FORT HUACHUCA, Ariz.

OL-C, 3rd WS

Libby AAF (ACC)

Fort Huachuca AZ 85613-5000

DSN: 879-2865

CMCL: (520) 538-2865

Fax: DSN:879-3406

Fax: CMCL:(520) 538-3406

Superintendent, Weather Operations: Steven Erickson
email: mccloud@c2i2.com

FORT IRWIN, Calif.

Det. 2, 57thWing (ACC)

Box 105007

Bldg 661 7th St.

Fort Irwin CA 92310-5007

DSN: 470-4328/5425/5241
CMCL: (760) 380-4328/5425/5241
Fax: DSN:470-4325

Fax: CMCL:(760) 380-4325

Flight Commander: Capt. Voegtle
email: raven99@irwin.army.mil
Station Chief: Tech. Sgt. Beauchamp
email: raven99a@irwin.army.mil

FORT KNOX, Ky.

OL-C, 18thWS

5214 Pilot. St (ACC)

Fort Knox KY 40121-5540

DSN: 464-1115/4271/5653

CMCL: (502) 624-1115/4271/5653
Fax: DSN:464-6156

Fax: CMCL:(502) 624-6156

Flight Chief: Master Sgt. Hoffman
E-mail: hoffmang@knox-emh1.army.mil
Station Chief: Tech. Sgt. Pegram
E-mail: atzkwx@know-emh1.army.mil

13



FORT LEONARD WOOQOD, Mo.

OL-B, 3rd WS

Forney AAF

2579 lowa Ave.

Fort Leonard Wood MO 65473-8948
DSN: 581-7703/0702

CMCL: (573) 596-7703/0702

Fax: DSN:581-0166

Fax: CMCL:(573) 596-0166

Flight Chief: George Wright

E-mail: wrightg@wood.army.mil

FORT LEWIS, Wash.
1stWS/CC (ACC)

Bldg 3082 Airport Way

Fort Lewis WA 98433-5000

DSN: 357-5967/2445/7682

CMCL: (206) 967-5967/2445/7682
Fax: DSN:357-3249

Fax: CMCL:(206) 967-3249
STU-lIl: DSN: 357-2445

Flight Commander: Lt. Col. Carr
E-mail: carrs@lewis.army.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Rzepecki
E-mail: rzepeckj@lewis.army.mil

1st ASOG/WSO (ACC)

Bldg 2025 Lissett Ave.

Fort Lewis WA 98439-5000
DSN: 357-0381/83

CMCL: (206) 967-0381/0383
Fax: DSN:357-0643

Fax: CMCL:(206) 967-0643

Chief, Weather Operations: Master Sgt. Schmidt

Email: schmidtj@lewis.army.mil

NCOIC, Weather Operations: Tech. Sgt. Hopwood

Email: hopwooda@lewis.army.mil

FORT McPHERSON, Ga.
2nd Weather Flight (ACC)

1777 Hardee Ave. SW

Fort McPherson GA 30330-1062
DSN: 367-5403/6570

CMCL: (404) 464-5403/6570

Fax: DSN:367-7023

Fax: CMCL:(404) 464-7023
STU-III: DSN: 367-5403

Flight Commander: Col. Pearson
email: pearsond@forscom.army.mil
NCOIC: Tech Sgt. Tingelhoff
email: tingelhr@forscom.army.mil

3rd Army SWO (ACC)
DSN:367-3517
CMCL:(404) 464-3300
SWO: Capt. Krasner

14

FORT MONROE, Va.

HQTRADOC

ATTN: ATIN-W

Fort Monroe Va 23651-5000

DSN: 680-2319/5406

CMCL:(804) 727-2319/5406

Staff Weather Officer: Maj. Hamilton
E-Mail: hamiltor@monroe-emh10.army.mil

FORT POLK, La.

21st ASOS/ASW (ACC)

4276 California Ave.

Fort Polk LA 71459-6250

DSN: 863-4100/4949/6702/4535

CMCL: (318)531-4100/4949/6702/4535
Fax: DSN: 863-6647

Fax: CMCL:(318) 531-6647

Flight Commander: Maj. Fahlbusch
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Pearson
email: 21asoswx@polk-emh2.army.mil

FORT RILEY, Kan.

10th ASOS/OSW (ACC)

387 Carr Ave.

Fort Riley KS 36362-5162
DSN: 856-6794

CMCL: (913) 239-6794

Fax: DSN:856-3488

Fax: CMCL:(913) 856-3488
STU I1l: 856-2092

NCOIC: Tech. Sgt. Hilsenbeck
E-Mail: hilsenbeck@riley-emh1.army.mil

FORT RUCKER, Ala.

6th WF/CC (ACC)

Bldg. 30101, Wallace St.

Fort Rucker AL 36362-5162

DSN: 558-8385/8528/8432/8397

CMCL: (334) 255-8385/8528/8432/8397
Fax: DSN:558-8521

Fax: CMCL:(334) 255-8521

Flight Commander: Capt. Holt

email: david_holt@rucker-emhd4.army.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Martin

email: thomas_herb@rucker-emh4.army.mil

FORT SILL, Okla.

OL-A, 3rd WS (ACC)

Bldg. 4907

Fort Sill OK 73503-5100
DSN: 639-4000/3200
CMCL: (405) 442-4000/3200
Fax: DSN:639-5643

Fax: CMCL:(405) 442-5643

OBSERVER



Flight Superintendent: Master Sgt. Adams
email: adamsj@Itssun01.lts.aetc.af.mil
dotsonk@ltssun01.lts.aetc.af.mil

FORT STEWART, Ga.

15th ASOS/ASW (ACC)

P.O.Box 3372 Bldg. 7755

Wright AAF, Fort Stewart GA 31314-3372
DSN: 870-7823/4090/7823

CMCL: (912) 767-7823/4090/7823

Fax: DSN:870-4099

Fax: CMCL:(912) 767-4099

STU-III: DSN: 870-4709

Flight Commander: Maj. Willson

email: willsonj@emh5.stewart.army.mil
NCOIC: Tech. Sgt. Barr

HOLLOMAN AFB, N.M.

48th OSS/OSW (ACC)

1081 West 8th St. Bldg. 571

Holloman AFB NM 88330-8281

DSN: 867-7324/7325

CMCL: (505) 475-7324/7325

Fax: DSN:867-7392

Fax: CMCL: (505) 475-7392

STU-III: DSN: 867-3279

Flight Commander: Maj. Black

Email: robert.black@holloman.af.mil
Station Chief: Senior Master Sgt.(s) Roseberry
Email: phillip.roseberry@holloman.af.mil

HOWARD AB, Panama

24th Weather Squadron (ACC)

Unit 0640

APO AA 34001-0640

DSN: (313) 284-5910/3719/3660

CMCL: (011) 507-5910/3719/3660

Fax: DSN:(313) 284-3274

Fax: CMCL:(011)507-3274
Commander: Lt. Col. Clark

Email: clarkr@oss24.howard.af.mil
Operations Superintendent: Senior Master Sgt.
Copeskey

Email: copeskep@oss24.howard.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Donovan
email: williamd@oss24.howard.af.mil

HUNTER AAF, Ga.
15th ASOS/ASWB (ACC)
Bldg. 1252

240 S. Lightning Rd. Ste.100

MAY 1998

Hunter AAF, GA 31409-5510

DSN: 971-5467/5432/4090/6218

CMCL: (912) 352-5467/5432/4090/6218
Fax: DSN:971-6842

Fax: CMCL:(912) 352-6842

Flight Commander: Maj. Willson

email: willsonj@emh5.stewart.army.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Watts

email: wattsp@emh5.stewart.army.mil

INDIAN SPRINGS, Nev.

11th RS/DOW (ACC)

P.O. Box 1069 Bldg. 43

Indian Springs, NV 89018

DSN: 682-0387

CMCL: (702) 652-0387

Fax: DSN:682-0134

Fax: CMCL:(702) 652-0134

Flight Commander: Capt. Golemboski
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Hermanson
Email: 11rsdow@cpohost.nellis.af.mil

LAJES AB, Azores

65th OSS/OSW (ACC)

Unit 8025

APO AE 09720-7795

DSN: 535-3514/4117/3657

CMCL: 011-351-95-540100

Fax: DSN:453-3430

Flight Commander: Maj. Mckinley
Email: mckinlee@oss65.1ajes.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt.(s) Obermeyer
Email: obermeyd@oss65.1ajes.af.mil

LANGLEY AFB, Va.

1st OSS/OSW (ACC)

190 E. Flight Line Rd.

Langley AFB VA 23665-2299

DSN: 574-5907/5908/5904

CMCL: (757) 764-5907/5908/5904
Fax: DSN:574-2440

STU-IIl: 574-6412

Fax: CMCL:(757) 764-2440

Flight Commander: Capt Fiorino
E-mail: steven.fiorino@langley.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Korich
E-mail: richard.korich@langley.af.mil



Air Combat Command AOS/AOW (WSU)
205 Dodd Blvd., Ste. 203A

Langley AFB VA 23665-2789

DSN: 574-2007/2008/3415

CMCL: (757) 764-2007/2008/3415
Fax: DSN:574-5506

Fax: CMCL:(757) 764-5506

STU-III: DSN: 574-4434

Flight Commander: Capt. Lorens
email: jeffrey.lorens@langley.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Kearns
email: timothy.kearns@langley.af.mil

MINOT AFB, N.D.

5th OSS/OSW (ACC)

221 Flight Line Dr., Unit 2

Minot AFB ND 58705-5021

DSN: 453-6385/3631/1823

CMCL: (701) 723-6385/3631/1823
Fax: DSN:453-1053

Fax: CMCL:(701) 723-1053

Flight Commander: Capt. Reding
Email: phillip.reding@minot.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Duncan
Email: billy.duncan@minot.af.mil

5th OSS/OSW (RCU) (ACC)
221 Flight Line Dr., Unit 2
Minot AFB ND 58705-5021
DSN: 453-2644/2682

CMCL: (701) 723-2644/2682
Fax: DSN: 453-2548

Fax: CMCL: (701) 723-2548
Station Chief: Tech. Sgt. Bondy
email: tim.bondy@minot.af.mil

MOODY AFB, Ga.

347th OSS/OSW (ACC)

8227 Knights Way Ste. 106

Moody AFB GA 31699-1899

DSN: 460-3457/1740/4557

CMCL: (912) 257-3457/1740

Fax: DSN:460-3323

Fax: CMCL:(912) 257-3323
STU-III: DSN: 460-1740

Flight Commander: Capt. Uiman
email: ulmanj@moody.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Oropeza
email: timothy.oropeza@moody.af.mil

16

MOUNTAIN HOME AFB, Idaho
366th OSS/OSW (ACC)

1050 Desert St. Ste. 107

Mountain Home AFB ID 83648-5108
DSN: 728-6303/6305/2296

CMCL: (208) 828-6303/6305/2296
Fax: DSN:728-4438

Fax: CMCL:(208) 828-4438

STU-IIl: DSN: 728-2253

Flight Commander: Capt. Duffy
Email: duffyk@mountainhome.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Bullard
Email: bullardd@mountainhome.af.mil

NELLIS AFB, Nev.

57th OSS/OSW (ACC)

6278 Depot Rd. Ste. 102

Nellis AFB NV 89191-7256

DSN: 682-4744/2481

CMCL: (702) 652-4744/2481

Fax: DSN: 682-2604

Fax: CMCL:(702) 652-2604

Flight Commander: Maj. Moninski
Email: osw@oss57.nellis.af.mil
Station Chief: Senior Master Sgt. Dunn
Email: oswncoic@oss57.nellis.af.mil

OFFUTT AFB, Neb.
55th OSS/OSW (ACC)
513 SAC Blvd. Ste. 101
Offutt AFB NE 68113-2094
DSN: 271-2073/4072
CMCL: (402) 294-2073
Fax: DSN: 271-8575

Fax: CMCL:(402) 294-8575
Flight Commander: Capt. Kreis
Email: kim.kreis@offutt.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Kenny
email: brian.kenny@offutt.af.mil

POPE AFB, N.C.

18th ASOG/DO-WX (ACC)

259 Maynard St. Ste. K

Pope AFB NC 28308-2387

DSN: 424-1766/1761/1773
CMCL: (910) 394-1766/1761/1773
Fax: DSN: 424-2278

Fax: CMCL:(910) 394-2278

OBSERVER



Chief, Weather Operations: Chief Master Sgt. Kisela
Email: kisela.joseph@pope.af.mil

Operations NCOIC: Master Sgt. Crume

Email: Crume.timothy@pope.af.mil

ROBINS AFB, Ga.

51st CBCS/CTWW (WSCC-East) (ACC)
811 14th St., Bldg. 1347

Robins AFB GA 31098-2236

DSN: 468-5934/1418

CMCL:(912) 926-5934 or 1-800-344-5625
FAX:DSN:468-7881

Flight Chief: Master Sgt. Rambali
E-mail: ctw@wrb-5ccg.robins.af.mil

SEYMOUR JOHNSON AFB, N.C.

4th OSS/OSW (ACC)

1980 Jabara Ave. Ste. 140

Seymour Johnson AFB NC 27531-2524

DSN: 488-5391/5292/5305

CMCL: (919) 736-5391/5292/5305

Fax: DSN:488-5725

Fax: CMCL:(919) 736-5725

Flight Commander: Capt. Moore

E-mail: mooret2@relay1.seymourjohnson.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Malone

E-mail: malonem@relay1.seymourjohnson.af.mil

SHAW AFB, S.C.

20th OSS/OSW (ACC)

408 Killian Ave.

Shaw AFB SC 29152-5047

DSN: 965-2363/2364/2381

CMCL: (803) 895-2363/2364/2381
Fax: DSN:965-2361

Fax: CMCL:(803) 895-2361

Flight Commander: Capt. Sanjume
E-mail: sanjumee@0g20.shaw.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Strahm
E-mail: strahmk@og20.shaw.af.mil

USCENTAF/A3-DOOW (ACC)

524 Shaw Dr.

Shaw AFB SC 29152-5029

DSN: 965-3128/3125/3123

CMCL: (803) 895-3128/3125/3123
Fax: 965-3123 (Call first)
USCENTAF SWO: Lt. Col.(s) Skov
E-mail: skov.randall@shaw.af.mil
E-Mail: a3doow@a3.centaf.af.mil

MAY 1998

SOTO CANO AB, Honduras
AFFOR/DWX (ACC)

JTF-Bravo

PSC 42

APO AA 34042-5000

DSN: 449-4347/4260

Fax: 449-4809

Flight Commander: Capt. Cantrell
E-Mail: cantrell@jtfb-emh1.army.mil
Station Chief: Tech. Sgt. Jarvis
E-Mail: jarvisd@jtfb-emh1.army.mil

TINKER AFB, Okla.

31st CCS/CYW (WSSC-West) (ACC)

4540 Air Depot Blvd., Ste.102

Tinker AFB OK 73145-8600

DSN: 884-2246/47

CMCL:(405) 734-2246

FAX:DSN: 884-5770

Fit CC: 2nd Lt. Kelly

E-mail: kellyr@ccs31.tinker.af.mil

NCOIC: Master Sgt. Carroll

E-mail: carrollji@ccs31.tinker.af.mil
cyw@ccs31.tinker.af.mil

TROY, Ala.

OL-A, 6thWF (ACC)

302 Airport Road

Troy AL 36079-5320

DSN: 558-9742 (Ask for weather)
Flight Commander: Walter Gulley

WHITEMAN AFB, Mo.

509th OSS/OSW (ACC)

745 Arnold Ave.

Whiteman AFB MO 65305

DSN: 975-3665/6120/3061

CMCL: (816) 687-3665/6120/3061

Fax: DSN:975-6118

Fax: CMCL:(816) 687-6118

STU-lIl: DSN:975-7601

Flight Commander: Capt. Easley

Email: easleyd@osw509.whiteman.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Dominguez
Email: domingua@osw509.whiteman.af.mil

17



AIR EDUCATION AND TRAINING COMMAND

Director: Lt. Col. Norbert R. Cordeiro

E-Mail: norbert.cordeiro@randolph.af. mil

Superintendent: Chief Master Sgt. Meyer
E-Mail: steven. meyer@randolph af mil

'AETC AOS/AOW
1F St., Ste. 02

 DSN:487-3367/3700/5080/4016
- CMCL:(210) 652-3367/3700/5080/401 6
 FAX:DSN-487.3377 ,

~ FAX:GMGCL: (210)652 3377 .

_Randolph AFB, TX 78150- 4325

ALTUS AFB, Okla.

97th OSS/DOW (AETC)

603 E Ave. Bldg. 185, Ste. 01

Altus AFB OK 73523-5033

DSN: 866-7522/6539/5896

COM: (405) 481-7522/6539/5896
Fax: 866-7862

Stu lll: 866-6694

Flight Chief: 1st Lt. Ziemba

E-Mail: ziembaj@ltsgate?2.lts.aetc.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Patterson

COLUMBUS AFB, Miss.

14th OSS/OSW (AETC)

595 1st St., Ste. 3

Columbus AFB, MS 39710-4201

DSN: 742-2970/2969/2971/2973

CMCL: (601) 434-2970/2969/2971/2973
FAX:DSN:742-2966

FAX:CMCL: (601) 434-2966

Flight Commander: Capt. Pederson
E-Mail: kirth.pederson@columbus.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Connell
E-Mail: james.connell@columbus.af.mil

HURLBURT FIELD, Fla.
Det. 1, 334thTRS/CWT (AETC)
595 Independence Rd.

Hurlburt Field FL 32544-5618
DSN: 641-2438

CMCL: (904) 881-2438

FAX: 641-3054

NCOIC: Master Sgt. Dickinson
E-Mail: dickinsd@hurlburt.af.mil

18

KEESLER AFB, Miss.

45th AS/OSFWX (AETC)

817 H St., Ste. 102

Keesler AFB MS 39534-2452

DSN: 597-3305/4397/3938

CMCL: (601) 377-3305/4397/3938
FAX: DSN: 597-2459

FAX: CMCL: (601) 377-2459
Commander: 1st Lt. Golson

E-Mail: golson@45as.kee.aetc.af.mil
Station Chief: Tech. Sgt. Dombek
E-Mail: dombek@45as.kee.aetc.af.mil

334th TRS/TTMV (Schoolhouse) (AETC)
700 H St., Bldg. 4332

Keesler AFB MS 39534-2499

DSN: 597-0360/0362/0311

CMCL: (601) 377-0360/0362/0311

FAX: DSN: 597-0399

FAX: CMCL: (601) 377-0399
Commander: Maj. Kapel

E-Mail: kapel.michael@kee.aetc.af.mil
Superintendent: Senior Master Sgt. Dougherty
E-Mail: dougherty.mike@kee.aetc.af.mil

LAUGHLIN AFB, Texas

47th OSS/OSW (AETC)

541 1st St., Ste. 2

Laughlin AFB, TX 78843-5210

DSN: 732-5870/5972/5973/5654/5229
CMCL:(830) 298-5870/5972/5973/5654/5229
FAX:DSN:732-5278

FAX:CMCL:(830) 298-5278

STU-IIl: 732-5278

Flight Commander: 1st Lt. Schwarz
E-Mail: schwarzj@laugate.lau.aetc.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Kielnecker

OBSERVER



LITTLE ROCK AFB, Ark.
314th OSS/OSW (AETC)

120 First St.

Little Rock AFB AR 72099-4805
DSN: 731-6152/3798/6939
CMCL:(501) 988-6152/3798/6939
FAX:DSN:731-7854
FAX:CMCL:(501) 988-7854

Flight Commander: Maj. Welch
E-Mail: welchg@littlerock.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Thompson
E-Mail: thompsop@littlerock.af.mil

LUKE AFB, Ariz.

56th OSS/OSW (AETC)

6605 North 140th Dr.

Luke AFB, AZ 85309-1934

DSN: 896-6805/6806/6837

CMCL: (602) 856-6805/6806/6837
FAX:DSN:896-3124
FAX:CMCL:(602) 856-3124
STU-III: 856-7964

Flight Commander: Capt. Guimond
E-Mail: philip.guimond@luke.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Hall

MAXWELL AFB, Ala.
42nd OS/OSW (AETC)

220 W. Ash St., Bldg. 844
Maxwell AFB, AL 36112-6608
DSN: 493-2071/3868/3867/3857
CMCL:(334) 953-2071/3868/3867/3857
FAX:DSN:493-5164
FAX:CMCL:(334) 953-5164
Flight Commander: Capt. Ursell
E-Mail: sursell@max1.au.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Troutt

RANDOLPH AFB, Texas

12th OSS/OSW (AETC)

H-08 1350 5th St. E.

Randolph AFB, TX 78150-4410

DSN: 487-5329/3538/3040/3513
CMCL:(210) 652-5329/3538/3040/3513
FAX:DSN: 487-2686

Flight Commander: Capt. Bartlett
E-Mail: rkbartlett@randolph.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt.Cote

MAY 1998

SHEPPARD AFB, Texas

80th OSS/DOW (AETC)

620 J Ave., Ste. 3

Sheppard AFB, TX 76311-2553

DSN: 736-4256/2730/2327/7674
CMCL:(817) 676-4256/2730/2327/7674
FAX:DSN: 736-6996

Flight Commander: Capt. Rothbauer
E-Mail: ossdow@bbs.safb.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Stricklin

TYNDALL AFB, Fla.

325th OSS/OSW (AETC)

408 Flightline Rd.

Tyndall AFB FL 32403-5124
DSN: 523-2609/2856/2845/2857
CMCL:(904) 283-2609/2856/2845/2857
FAX:DSN:523-2046
FAX:CMCL:(904) 283-2046
Flight Commander: Maj. Engel
E-mail: engelg@og.tyndall.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Baca
E-Mail: bacaj@og.tyndall.af.mil

VANCE AFB, Okla.

71st OSS/OSW (AETC)

Stop 22

624 Elam Rd., Ste. 110

Vance AFB OK 73705-5412

DSN: 448-7885/7883/7530/7203
CMCL:(580) 213-7885/7883/7530/7203
FAX:DSN: 448-6405

FAX:CMCL:(580) 213-6405

Flight Commander: Capt. Hughes
E-Mail: hughesa@vncgatei.vnc.aetc.af.mil

19



AIR FORCE MATERIEL COMMAND

DOW: Col. Philip G.Yavorsky {(yavorp)
DOWP: Lt. Col. Willow Cliffswallow (cliffsw)
DOWO: Maj. Richard Hartman (hartmanr)

HQ AFMC/DOW
4225 Logistics Ave., Ste. 2

Wright-Patterson AFB, OH 45433-5714

DSN: 986-0063/0064/0066 787-5365
CMCL:(937) 257-XXXX

FAX DSN:986-1246

FAX: CMCL:(937) 656-1246

E-mail: username@wpgate 1.wpaifb.af.mil
Homepage: http://www.afmc.wpafb.af.mil/
organizations/HQ-AFMC/DO/dow/
index.htm -

BOLLING AFB, Washington, D.C.
AFOSR/NM (AFMC)

110 Duncan Ave., Ste. B115

Bolling AFB DC 20332-8050

DSN: 297-7900

FAX:DSN: 754-7496

POC: Maj. Bellaire

E-Mail: paul.bellaire@afosr.af.mil

BROOKS AFB, Texas
Det. 1, HSC/OEBQ (AFMC)
2402 E Dr., Bldg. 175W
Brooks AFB, TX 78235-5114
DSN: 240-4976

CMCL: (210) 536-4976
FAX:DSN: 240-3945
FAX:CMCL: (210) 536-3945
OIC: Vacant

EDWARDS AFB, Calif.

412th OSS/OSW (AFMC)

235 S. Flightline Rd.

Edwards AFB CA 93524-6460

DSN:527-4318

CMCL: (805) 277-4318

FAX:DSN:527-9607

FAX:CMCL.: (805) 277-9607

Flight Commander: Maj. Schiano

E-Mail: Thomas.Schiano@412oss.edwards.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Babcock

E-Mail: Bruce.Babcock@4120ss.edwards.af.mil
Staff Meteorologist: Phil Harvey

E-Mail: Phil.Harvey@412o0ss.edwards.af.mil
Home Page: http://ews.elan.af.mil

20

EGLIN AFB, Fla.

46th WS (AFMC)

601 W. Choctawhatchee Ave., Ste. 60
Eglin AFB FL 32542-5719

DSN: 872-5323/5960/5449

CMCL.: (904) 882-5323

FAX: DSN:872-3341

FAX: CMCL: (904) 882-3341

Flight Commander: Lt. Col. Rust
E-Mail: rust@eglin.af.mil

Station Chief: Senior Master Sgt. Cramblet
E-Mail: cramblet@eglin.af.mil

HANSCOM AFB, Mass.
AFRL/VSBE (AFMC)

29 Randolph Rd.

Hanscom AFB MA 01731-3010

DSN: 478-2975/2977

CMCL:(781) 377-2975/2977
FAX:DSN:478-8892

Director: Don Chisholm

E-Mail: chisholm@plh.af.mil
Homepage: http://www.plh.af.mil/VSB/

ESC/DIAW (AFMC)

11 Eglin St.

Hanscom AFB MA 01731-2122

DSN: 478-3239

CMCL:(781) 377-3239

FAX:DSN:478-9993

SWO: Capt. McElroy

E-Mail: mcelroyc@hanscom.af.mil

Homepage: http://www.hanscom.af.mil/Orgs/O_Orgs/
AX/axw/esc_axw.htm

ESC/ACW (AFMC)
50 Griffis St.

OBSERVER



Hanscom AFB MA 01731-1624
DSN: 478-1186, ext. 8621
CMCL:(781)271-8621
FAX:CMCL:(781) 271-3129
SWO: Capt. Speltz

E-Mail: speltzd@hanscom.af.mil

ESC/ACW (AFMC)

50 Griffis St.

Hanscom AFB MA 01731-1624

DSN: 478-8495

FAX:CMCL:(781) 272-2882

POC: Al Kelley

E-Mail: kelleya@hanscom.af.mil

Homepage: http://cafspo.hanscom.af.mil/shellcgi/
orgunit.pl/ACW

HILL AFB, Utah

75th OSS/OSW (AFMC)

5970 Southgate Dr.

Hill AFB, UT 84056-5232
DSN: 777-3519/3629
CMCL:(801) 777-3519/3629
FAX:DSN:777-0092

Flight Commander: Maj. Falvey
E-Mail: falveyr@hillwpos.af.mill
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Best
E-Mail: besti@hillwpos.af.mill
Homepage: http://www.airfield-ops.hill.af.mil/osw/
weather.htm

HOLLOMAN AFB, N.M.
846th TS/TGTPW (AFMC)

1521 Test Track Rd.

Holloman AFB, NM 88330-7847
DSN: 349-2642

CMCL:(505) 679-2642
FAX:DSN:349-2906

FAX: CMCL:(505) 679-2906
Director: Herbert Craig

E-Mail: hcraig@mailgate.46tg.af.mil

KELLY AFB, Texas

76th OSS/OSW (AFMC)

303 Luke Dr., Ste. 1

Kelly AFB TX 78241-5638

DSN: 945-5400/4100

CMCL: (512) 925-5400

FAX:DSN: 945-9862

FAX:CMCL:(512) 925-9862

Flight Chief: Senior Master Sgt. Haines
E-Mail: hainesh@sagate1.kelly.af.mil

MAY 1998

Station Chief: Master Sgt. Pinkerton
E-Mail: ppinkert@sagate.kelly.af.mil
Homepage: hitp://www.kelly.af. mil/weather/

KIRTLAND AFB, N.M.

377th ABW/OTW (AFMC)

3400 Clark Ave. Southeast

Kirtland AFB NM 87117-5776

DSN: 246-9722

CMCL:(505) 846-9722

FAX:DSN: 246-5281

FAX: CMCL:(505) 846-5281

Flight Chief: Master Sgt. Warriner

E-Mail: warrinerj@58sowgate.irk.aetc.af.mil

AFRL/DES (AFMC)

3550 Aberdeen St., S.E.

Kirtland AFB NM 87117-5776

DSN: 246-4712, ext. 324

CMCL: (505) 846-4712, ext. 324
FAX:DSN:246-2213

POC: Maj. Johnson

E-Mail: johnsonm@smtpgwl.plk.af.mil

LOS ANGELES AFB, Calif.
SMC/AXEW (AFMC)

160 Skynet St., Ste. 2315

El Segundo CA 90245-4659

DSN: 833-0788/5815

CMCL: (310) 363-0788

FAX: DSN: 833-2532

Staff Met: Capt. Bainum

E-Mail: bainumgc@Ilosangeles.af.mil
Homepage: http://ax.laafb.af.mil/axe/axew.html

McCLELLAN AFB, Calif.

77th OSS/OSW (AFMC)

3028 Peacekeeper Way, Ste. 4

McClellan AFB, CA 95652-1020

DSN: 633-6755

CMCL:(916) 643-6755

FAX:DSN:633-5616

FAX:CMCL:(916) 643-5616

Flight Commander: Senior Master Sgt. Suggs
E-Mail: suggs.rick@email.mcclellan.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Anderson

E-Mail: anderson.william@smai.mcclellan.af.mil
Homepage: http://137.243.46.181/

21



ROBINS AFB, Ga.

78th OSS/OSW (AFMC)

250 Eagle St. Ste. 202

Robins AFB GA 31098-2602
DSN:468-3179

CMCL:(912) 926-3179

FAX:DSN: 468-1026/6142
FAX:CMCL:(912) 926-1026/6142

Flight Commander: Capt. Moore
E-Mail: rmoore@wrdiss1.robins.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Larabee
E-Mail: slarabee@wrdiss1.robins.af.mil
Homepage: http://www.robins.af.mil/orgs/abw/OSS/
78o0sw.htm

ROME, N.Y.
AFRL/IFO-WE (AFMC)

26 Electonic Pkwy.

Rome NY 13441-4514
DSN: 587-3085/3185
CMCL:(315) 330-3085
FAX:DSN:587-3086
FAX:CMCL:(315) 330-3086
POC: Bob Farrell

E-Mail: we@rl.af.mil

TINKER AFB, Okla.

72nd OSS/OSW (AFMC) (BWS)

3800 A Ave.

Tinker AFB OK 73145-9108

DSN: 884-3493

CMCL:(405) 732-3493

FAX:DSN: 884-5591

Flight Commander: Capt. Berman
E-Mail: bermani@exchange.tinker.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Schott

Home Page: http://137.240.86.161/

TYNDALL AFB, Fla.
AFRL/MLQE (AFMC)

139 Barnes Dr., Ste. 2
Tyndall AFB FL 32403-5323
DSN: 523-6249/6126
CMCL:(850) 283-6249
FAX:DSN: 523-6064
FAX:CMCL:(850) 283-6064

22

OIC: Maj. Vanbenthem
E-Mail: mark_vanbenthem@ccmail.aleg.tyndall.af.mil

AFRL/MLQE (AFMC)

139 Barnes Dr., Ste. 2

Tyndall AFB FL 32403-5323

DSN: 523-6308

CMCL:(904) 283-6308

FAX:DSN:523-6064

FAX: CMCL:(904) 283-6064

OIC: Lt. Col. Weiner

E-Mail: allan_weiner@ccmail.aleq.tyndall.af.mil

WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB, Ohio
88th WS/CC (AFMC)

2049 Monahan Way, Bldg. 91
Wright-Patterson AFB OH 45433-7204
DSN:785-2207/2208

CMCL:(937) 255-2207/2208
FAX:DSN:785-1158

FAX:CMCL:(937) 255-1158

Commander: Lt. Col. Lanicci

E-Mail: john.lanicci@88abw.wpafb.af.mil
Senior Staff Meteorologist: Steve Weaver
E-Mail: steven.weaver@88abw.wpafb.af.mil
Home page: http://weather.wpafb.af. mil/88ws/

88th WS/WEB (AFMC) (BWS)

5291 Skeel Ave., Ste. 1
Wright-Patterson AFB OH 45433-7204
DSN: 787-4270/6801

CMCL:(937) 787-4270/6801
FAX:DSN:787-1205

FAX:CMCL:(937) 257-1205

Flight Commander: Capt. Trigg

E-Mail: jim.trigg@@88abw.wpafh.af. mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Rose
E-Mail: david.rose@88abw.wpafb.af.mil
Homepage: http://weather.wpafb.af.mil/

88th WS/WES (AFMC)

2049 Monahan Way, Bldg. 91
Wright-Patterson AFB OH 45433-7204

DSN: 785-2207/2208

CMCL: (937) 255-2207/2208

FAX: DSN:785-1158

FAX:CMCL:(937) 255-1158

Chief, Modeling and Simulation Team: Kirk Lehneis
E-Mail: kirk.lehneis@88abw.wpafb.af.mil
Staff Met: Capt. Goodnite

E-Mail: andrew.goodnite@88abw.wpafb.af.mil

OBSERVER



88th WS/WES (AFMC) 88th WS/WES (AFMC)

Det. 1 AFRL/SNOM (AFMC) Det. 1 AFRL/WSW (AFMC)

2241 Avionics Cir., Bldg. 620 2380 Eighth St., Bldg. 45, Ste. 1
Wright-Patterson AFB, OH 45433-7254 Wright-Patterson AFB, OH 45433-7254
DSN: 785-1978 DSN: 785-5496/3349

CMCL: (937) 255-1978 CMCL:(937) 255-5496/3349
FAX:DSN:785-7552 FAX: DSN:986-7045

FAX: CMCL:(937) 255-7552 FAX:CMCL:(937) 656-7045

Chief, Aircraft and Sensors Team: Capt. Gehred Staff Met: Capt. O'Connor

E-Mail: paul.gehred@88abw.wpafb.af.mil E-Mail: james.o'connor@88abw.wpafb.af.mil
Staff Met: Ronald Rodney Staff Met: Capt. Shull

E-Mail: ronald.rodney@88abw.wpafb.af.mil E-Mail: jeffrey.shull@88abw.wpafb.af.mil

Notes & Upd ates

This space is provided for notes and updates to addresses.

MAY 1998 23



BOULDER, Colo.

OL-A, 55th SWXS (AFSPC)

325 Broadway

Boulder CO 80303-3328

DSN: 926-5822

CMCL: (303) 497-5999
FAX:CMCL: (303) 497-7392/3137
OIC: Capt. Borst

E-Mail: cborst@sec.noaa.gov
NCOIC: Master Sgt. Murtagh
E-Mail: bmurtagh@sec.noaa.gov

CAPE CANAVERAL AS, Fla.
45th WS/DOR (AFSPC)

1201 Minuteman St.

Patrick AFB, FL 32925-3238

DSN: 467-8492

Forecaster: DSN: 467-8485
FAX:DSN:467-8415

Flight Commander: Maj. Tasso
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Gross

F.E.WARREN AFB, Wyo.
90th OSS/OSW (AFSPC)

7505 Saber Rd.

F.E.Warren AFB, WY 82005-2684
DSN: 481-3431/3229

CMCL: (307) 775-3431/3229
Forecaster: DSN: 481-2488/5160
FAX:DSN:481-2574
FAX:CMCL:(307) 775-2574

Flight Commander: Capt. Sucharski
E-Mail: sucharski.nenry@warren.af.mil

24

. DORW: Lt. Col. Billly Davis
§ 9l E-Mail: afspdorw@spacecom.af.mil
‘VJP ) - Superintendent: Chief Master Sgt. Marty Mindnich
" RCE SpAgﬁcﬂw HQ AFSPC/DORW

150 Vandenberg St., Ste. 1105
Peterson AFB ,CO 80914-4250

AIR FORCE SPACE COMMAND

DSN: 692-3143
CMCL:(719) 554-3143
FAX: DSN: 692-9060

FAX: CMCL:(719) 554-9060

/weather/index.htm

Station Chief: Tech. Sgt. Long
E-Mail: long.terry@warren.af.mil

HICKAM AFB, Hawaii

Det. 5, 55th SWXS (Palehua, Hawaii) (AFSPC)
Palehua Solar Observatory

10 Hickam Ct.

Hickam AFB HI 96853-5254

DSN: (315) 455-2427

CMCL:(808) 672-0261

FAX:CMCL:(808) 672-6630

Flight Commander: Capt. Miller

CSO0O0O: Master Sgt. Kalber

E-Mail: det5-55SWXS@wpgate.hickam.af.mil

HOLLOMAN AFB, N.M.

Det. 4, 55th SWXS (AFSPC)

1441 Observatory Rd., Bldg. 912

Holloman AFB, N.M. 88330-7933

DSN: 867-3461

CMCL:(505) 475-3461

FAX:867-3463/5827

FAX:(505) 475-3463

Detachment Chief: Senior Master Sgt. Andrejcik
E-Mail: andrejcc@solar.holloman.af.mil

LEARMONTH SOLAR OBSERVATORY,

Australia

Det. 1, 55th SWXS (AFSPC)

APO AP 96553

CMCL: 011-61-8-99-49-2227
FAX:CMCL: 011-61-8-99-49-1605
Commander: Capt. Engelmann
E-Mail: engelmpa@nwec.net.au
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Hildabrand
E-Mail: hildabmz@nwc.net.au

Unit E-Mail: Iso@nwc.net.au

OBSERVER

Home Page: http://midway.spacecom.af.mil



MALMSTROM AFB, Mont.
341th OSS/OSW (AFSPC)

7224 Flightline Dr., Rm. 209
Malmstrom AFB, MT 59402-7526
DSN: 632-3268/4118

CMCL:(406) 731-3268/4118
Forecaster: DSN: 632-2710
FAX:DSN:632-2563

FAX: CMCL:(406) 731-2563

Flight Commander: Capt. Otto
E-Mail: ottow@malmstrom.af.mil
Station Chief: Tech. Sgt. Hopkins
E-Mail: hopkinsb@malmstrom.af.mil
Home Page: www.malmstrom.af.mil/weather/
Malmwx.html

PATRICK AFB, Fla.

45th WS/CC (AFSPC)

1201 Minuteman St.

Patrick AFB, FL 32925-3238

DSN: 854-7426/7427/7428

CMCL: (407) 494-7426/7427/7428
FAX:DSN:467-4315

FAX:CMCL:(407) 494-4315

Commander: Lt Col. Urbanski

E-Mail: david-urbanski@pafb.af.mil

45th WS/DO: Lt. Col. Guiffrida

E-Mail: anthony-guiffrida@pafb.af.mil

Operations Superintendent: Senior Master Sgt. Strohm
E-Mail: george-strohm@pafb.af.mil

Home Page: www.pafb.af.mil/450g/45ws/ws1.htm

45thWS/DOO (BWS) (AFSPC)

1201 Minuteman St.

Patrick AFB, FL 32925-3238

DSN: 854-6667/7113

FAX:854-7209

Detachment Chief: Tech. Sgt. Lammers

PETERSON AFB, COLO.
21st OSS/OSW (AFSPC) (BWS)
125 W. Hamilton Ave.

Peterson AFB ,CO 80914-1220
DSN:834-4774

CMCL:(719) 556-4774

Airfield Forecaster: DSN: 834-4337

MAY 1998

Solar Forecaster: DSN: 834-7622
FAX:DSN:834-4169

FAX: CMCL:(719) 556-4169

Flight Commander: Capt. Harper
E-Mail: doharper@spacecom.af.mil
Station Chief: Tech. Sgt. Flanagan
E-Mail: flanagad@spacecom.af.mil
E-Mail: 21o0ssosw@spacecom.af.mil

RAMEY AS, Puerto Rico

Det. 3, 55th SWXS (AFSPC)

P.O. Box 250451

Aguadilla, PR 00604-0451

DSN: 860-9219/9319

CMCL:(787) 890-5217/7210

FAX: CMCL:(787) 890-2270
Detachment Commander: Capt. Dowdy
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Rose
E-Mail: andyk9@tecnetl.jcte.jcs.mil

SAGAMORE HILL, Mass.
Det. 2, 55th SWXS (AFSPC)

305 Sagamore St.

Hamilton, MA 01982-1218

DSN: 478-4600

CMCL:(781) 377-4600
FAX:DSN:478-9916
FAX:CMCL:(781) 377-9916
Detachment Chief: Master Sgt. Stecher
E-Mail: StecherC@hanscom.af.mil
Station Chief: Tech. Sgt. Mead
E-Mail: MeadM@hanscom.af.mil
E-Mail: cmb-50ws@hanscom.af.mil

SANVITO, Italy

San Vito Solar Observatory (AFSPC)
c/o Baker Support Services, Inc.

APO AE 09792

DSN:(314) 622-3365

CMCL: 011-39-831-423364/423365
CM: Harold D. Cummings

E-Mail: hcummin@naples.navy.mil
ACM: Eric F. Paolini

E-Mail: epaolini@naples.navy.mil

25



Forecaster: DSN: 276-8022
FAX:DSN:276-0828

FAX:CMCL:(805) 734-0828

SCHRIEVER AFB, Colo. Commander: Lt. Col. Davenport

400 O'Malley Ave., Ste. 60 Station Chief: Master Sgt. McConnell
Schriever AFB. co 80912-4060 E-Mail: weather@vafb7.vafb.af.mil
DSN: 560-6206

CMCL: (719) 567-6206 14th AF/DOOW (AFSPC)

Space Environment Forecaster: DSN: 560-6312 747 Nebraska Ave., Ste. A300-22
FAX: DSN:560-6219 Vandenberg AFB, CA 93437-6282
FAX: CMCL: (719) 567-6219 DSN: 276-3633/4013

Commander: Maj. Keller CMCL: (805) 734-8232, ext. 6-3633/4013
E-Mail: kellerw@fafb.af.mil FAX:DSN:276-2753
Superintendent: Senior Master Sgt. Stepp, Jr. POC ..MaJ..Wlnstead ,
E-Mail: Stepphe@fafb.af. mil E-Mail: W[nstead@1 4af.vafb.af.mil
50th OSS/OSKW (AFSPC)

300 O’'Malley Ave., Ste. 26
Schriever AFB CO 80912-3026
DSN:560-2977

CMCL: (719) 567-2977

OIC: Capt. Johnson

E-Mail: johnsonll@fafb.af.mil

‘Notes & Updates

SWC/DOO (AFSPC)

Space Warfare Center

730 Irwin Ave., Ste. 83
Schriever AFB CO 80912-7383
DSN: 560-9272

CMCL: (719) 567-9272

OIC: Capt. Koch

E-Mail: kochanns@fafb.af.mil

THULE AB, Greenland

GC/LGOW (Weather) (AFSPC)

APO AE 09704-5000

DSN: 268-1110, ext. 2201

FAX: 268-1110, ext. 2020

Supervisor, Weather Operations: Phil Eddy

VANDENBERG AFB, Calif.
30thWS/CC (AFSPC)

900 Corral Rd., Bldg. 21150
Vandenberg AFB, CA 93437-5002
DSN: 276-8713/3210

CMCL:(805) 734-8232, ext. 6-8713

26 OBSERVER



ANDREWS AFB, Md.

89th OSS/OSW (AMC)

1240 Menoher Dr.

Andrews AFB MD 20762-6511
DSN: 858-2629/4634

CMCL: (301) 981-2629/4634
FAX:DSN: 858-9552/9573
FAX:CMCL: (301) 981-9552/9573
Flight Commander: Capt. Dickey
E-mail: dickeys@andrews.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Schirle
E-mail: schirlep@andrews.af.mil

CHARLESTON AFB, S.C.
437th OSS/OSW (AMC)

221 North Bates St., Rm. 130
Charleston AFB SC 29404-5426
DSN: 673-3030/3009

CMCL.: (803) 566-3030/3009
FAX:673-3012

FAX:CMCL: (803) 566-3012

Flight Commander: Capt. Rios
E-Mail: riosl@charleston.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Druckenmiller
E-mail: druckeh@charleston.af.mil

DOVER AFB, Del.

436th OSS/OSW (AMC)

201 Eagle Way, Ste. B

Dover AFB DE 19902-7504

DSN: 445-4170/4174

CMCL: (302) 677-4170/4174
FAX:DSN:445-4172

FAX:CMCL: (302) 677-4172

Flight Commander: Senior Master Sgt. Fleming
E-Mail: jeffery.fleming@dover.af.mil

MAY 1998

Station Chief: Master Sgt. McGarrigle
E-Mail: kevin.mcgarrigle@dover.af.mil

FAIRCHILD AFB, Wash.
92nd OSS/OSW (AMC)

901 W Boston Ave., Ste. 101
Fairchild AFB WA 99011-8529
DSN: 657-3656/3654/3659

CMCL.: (509) 247-3656/3654/3659
FAX:DSN: 657-3658

FAX:CMCL.: (509) 247-3658

Flight Commander: Capt. Coulter
E-Mail: coulterj@mail.fairchild.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Tribe
E-Mail: tribed@mail.fairchild.af.mil

GRAND FORKS AFB, N.D.
319th OSS/OSW (AMC)

695 Steen Ave., Ste. 150

Grand Forks AFB ND 58205-6244
DSN: 362-4371/4354

CMCL:(701) 747-4371/4354

FAX:DSN: 362-6540

FAX:CMCL:(701) 747-6540

Flight Commander: Capt. Crook
E-Mail: Barry.Crook@grandforks.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Copeland
E-Mail: Scott.Copeland@grandforks.af.mil

MacDILL AFB, Fla.

6th OSS/OSW (AMC)

7719 Hangar Loop Rd.

MacDill AFB FL 33621-5205
DSN: 968-3208/2854/2035
CMCL:(813) 839-3208/2854/2035
FAX: DSN: 968-3202

FAX: CMCL:(813) 839-3202

27



Flight Commander: Capt. Cheman
E-Mail: chemanw@macdill.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Papia
E-Mail: papiaj@macdill.af.mil

MARCH ARB, Calif.
452nd OSS/OSW (AMC)
2645 Graeber St., Ste. 3
March ARB, CA 92518-2331
DSN:947-5113/5114
CMCL:(909) 655-5113/5114
FAX:DSN:947-4738
POC:Robert R. Thomas

McCHORD AFB, Wash.
62nd OSS/OSW (AMC)

1172 E St.

McChord AFB WA 98438-1008
DSN: 984-5922/5489

CMCL:(253) 984-5922/5489
FAX:984-4413

FAX:CMCL:(253) 984-4413

Flight Commander: Capt. Knowles
E-Mail: KnowleJ@mcchord.af.mil
Station Chief: Senior Master Sgt. Van Vieet
E-Mail: vanvlek@mcchord.af.mil

McCONNELL AFB, Kan.

22nd OSS/OSW (AMC)

53435 Kansas Ct., Ste. 110
McConnell AFB KS 67221-3720

DSN: 743-3845/3705

CMCL:(316) 652-3845/3705
FAX:DSN:743-3844/3843
FAX:CMCL:(316) 652-3844/3843
Flight Commander: Capt. Runge
E-Mail: runged@emh.mcconnell.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Redford
E-Mail: redfordm@emh.mcconnell.af.mil

McGUIRE AFB, N.J.

305th OSS/OSW (AMC)

1730 Vandenberg Ave.

McGuire AFB NJ 08641-5509
DSN: 440-4486/3569
CMCL:(8609) 724-4486/3569
FAX:DSN: 440-2728
FAX:CMCL.:(609) 724-2728
Flight Commander: Capt. Miller
E-Mail: MillerCM@mcguire.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Rano
E-Mail: ranop@mcguire.af.mil

28

POPE AFB, N.C.

43rd OSS/OSW (AMC)

393 Surveyor St., Ste. A

Pope AFB NC 28308-2094

DSN: 424-5900/5901

CMCL:(910) 394-5900/5901

FAX: DSN: 424-6548
FAX:CMCL:(910) 394-6548

Flight Commander: Capt. Rollins
E-Mail: timothy.rollins@pope.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Porter
E-mail: Daniel.Porter@pope.af.mil

SCOTT AFB, Il

HQ AMCTACC/XOW (AMC)

402 Scott Dr., Unit 2K1

Scott AFB IL 62225-5303
DSN:576-8181/4794

CMCL:(618) 256-8181/4794
FAX:DSN:576-2635
FAX:CMCL:(618) 256-2635

Flight Commander: Lt. Col. Wirsing
E-Mail: wirsingf@hgamec.scott.af.mil
Station Chief: Senior Master Sgt. Fluegge
E-Mail: flueggja@hgamc.scott.af.mil

375th OSS/OSW (AMC)

433 Hangar Rd., Rm. 135

Scott AFB IL 62225-5029

DSN: 576-4149/5905

CMCL:(618) 256-4149/5905
FAX:DSN:576-3065
FAX:CMCL:(618) 256-3065
Flight Commander: Capt. Forman
E-Mail: formankk@wing.scott.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Lynch
E-Mail: lynchj@wing.scott.af.mil

TRAVIS AFB, Calif.

60th OSS/WX (AMC)

371 Hangar Ave.

Travis AFB CA 94535-2611

DSN: 837-5549/3378/3003

CMCL:(707) 424-5549/3378/3003
FAX:DSN:837-3248

FAX:CMCL:(707) 424-3248

Flight Commander: Capt. Calidonna
E-Mail: michael.calidonna@travis.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Kaczmarek
E-Mail: marty.kaczmarek@travis.af.mil

OBSERVER



DOW: Col. James H. Love, Jr.
E-Mail: lovej@hgafsoc.hurlburt.af.mil

HQ AFSOC/DOOW
100 Bartley St., Ste. 160W

Hurlburt Field FL 32544-5273

FORT BENNING, Ga.

Det. 4, 10th CWS (AFSOC)

75 RGR SWO

Bldg 2485, Lawson AAF

Fort Benning, GA 31905-5000

DSN: 835-3952

COM: (706)545-3952
FAX:835-3095

Weather Detachment Commander: 1stLt. Stansberry
Team NCOIC: Staff Sgt. Culbertson
E-MAIL: culbertd@hurlburt.af.mil

FORT BRAGG, N.C.

Air Support Operations Squadron (AFSOC)
AFSOC ASOS/WX

P.O. Box 70239

Fort Bragg, NC 28307-5000

DSN: 236-0475

COM: (910) 396-0475

FAX:236-0594

Chief Weather Division: Master Sgt. Gallagher
E-Mail: gallaghj@jdi.bragg.army.mil

Det. 5, 10th CWS (AFSOC)
Bldg AT-3875 Butner Road

Fort Bragg, NC 28307-5000

DSN: 236-4516/8071

COM: (910) 396-4516

FAX:236-1182

Weather Detachment Commander: Capt. Wood
(Inbound-Capt. Benson)

E-Mail: woodd@hgafsoc.hurlburt.af.mil
Superintendent: MSgt Kellerman

E-Mail: kellermr@hgafsoc.hurlburt.af.mil

MAY 1998

SPECIAL OPERATIONS COMMAND

AIR FORCE

DSN: 579-5640
CMCL:(904) 884-5640
FAX: DSN: 579-2243

FAX: CMCL:(904) 884-2243

10th CWS Director of Operations/lUSASOC SWO
CDR, USASOC (ATTN: AOIN-WX)

1 Desert Storm Dr.

Fort Bragg NC 28307-5200

DSN: 239-6396

COMM: (910) 432-6396

FAX: 239-5101

Capt. Dickerson (Inbound-Capt. Wood)

E-Mail: dickerss@hurlburt.af.mil

FORT CAMPBELL, KY.

Det. 2, 10th CWS (AFSOC)

6225 Tennessee St.

Fort Campbell, KY 42223-5647
DSN: 635-4079/9995

CMCL: (502) 798-4079

FAX: DSN:635-9896

FAX:CMCL: (502) 798-9896
Detachment Commander: Capt. Griffith
(Inbound: Capt Piasecki)

E-Mail: grifftb@soar.net
Superintendent: Master Sgt. Hunter

FORT CARSON, COLO.
Det. 3, 10th CWS (AFSOC)
10 SFG(A) SWO

Bldg. 7400, Ste. 111

Bad Toelz Rd.

Fort Carson, CO 80913-5031
DSN: 883-1849/1806

CMCL: (719) 526-1849
FAX:DSN:883-1819
FAX:CMCL:(719)883-1819
Detachment Commander: Capt. Cabosky
E-Mail: caboskys@soc.mail
NCOIC: Tech. Sgt. Mayfield
E-Mail: mayfiels@soc.mil

29



FORT LEWIS, WASH.

Det. 1, 10th CWS (AFSOC)

1st SFG(A) SWO

1 SFG Compound, Bldg. 9181, Rm. 141
Fort Lewis, WA 98433-5000

DSN: 357-8660

CMCL:(206) 967-8660

FAX:DSN: 357-8652

Detachment Commander: 1st Lt. Courtemanche
Superintendent: Master Sgt. Cummings
E-Mail: monogues@lewis-emh2.army.mil

HURLBURT FIELD, FLA.

16th OSS/DOW (AFSOC)

150 Bennett Ave.

Hurlburt Field FL 32544-5723

DSN: 579-6198/7348

CMCL:(904) 884-6198
FAX:DSN:579-5141

Weather Flight Commander: Capt. Dennis
E-Mail: dennismr@hurlburt.af.mil
CWSO: Master Sgt. Anderson

720th STG/DOW (AFSOC)

223 Cody Ave.

Hurlburt Field FL 32544-5309

DSN: 579-3715

CMCL: (904) 884-3715

Weather Division OIC: Master Sgt. Ley
E-Mail: weather@stn.afsoc.af.mil

10th CWS/CC (AFSOC)

Bldg. 90350, 2C Fox Ave.

Hurlburt Field FL 32544-5309

DSN: 579-6352/6366

CMCL: (904) 884-6352
FAX:DSN:579-6342

Commander: Maj. Funk

E-Mail: funks@hgafsoc.hurlburt.af.mil
Superintendent: Master Sgt. Perkins

KADENA AB, JAPAN

353rd OSS/WX (AFSQC)

Unit 5247

APO AP 96368-5247

DSN:(315) 634-9253/9410

FAX: (315) 634-4103/6610

Weather Flight Commander: Capt. Dreifke
E-Mail: dreifket2@emh.kadena.af.mil
NCOIC: Master Sgt. Gould

30

PANZER KASERN, Germany

OL-A, 321st STS (AFSOC)

CHR 445, Box 539

APO AE 09046

DSN:(314) 431-2752

FAX: (314) 431-2848

NCOIC: Tech. Sgt. Hull

E-Mail: aoso-sfc-f-sowt@email. moehringen.army.mil

RAF MILDENHALL, United Kingdom

352nd Special Operations Group (352 SOG) (AFSOC)
352nd OSS/OSW

Unit 8810, Box 245

APQO AE 09459-5245

DSN: (314) 238-5812/4837

FAX: DSN:(314) 238-4839

Commander: 1stLt. Randall

E-Mail: robb.randall@mildenhall.af.mil

NCOIC: Tech. Sgt. Gaunt

TORII STATION, Japan
OL-A, 320th STS (AFSOC)
Commander Attn: USAF SOWT
Torii Station, Japan

APO AP 96376

DSN: (315) 644-4277

NCOIC: Tech. Sgt. Walker

E-Mail: sfisowt@torii-emhl.army.mil

OBSERVER



PACIFIC AIR FORCES

DOW:Col.CharlesFrench ~ HQPACAF/DOW

'E-Mail: charles.french@xo. CIdSS af. mfi  o5B% S8 232
DOWO:Maj. ThomasGuinn  Hickam AFB, HI 96853-5426 .
' E-Mail: thomas. gumn@xo c:dss af. mli j' DSN: 449- 6174/8481/0r 448—1533/2033
DOWX:Lt.Col.M.Hoofard  FAX: DSN 448 8962

KE -Mail: dowx 'hoofard@c:dss af mll '

FAX: DSN: 753-6490
Detachment Commander: Capt. King

Station Chief: Master Sgt. Taylor

ANDERSEN AFB. Guam E-Mail: kingr@usfk.korea.army.mil
36th OSS/OSW (PACAF

Unit 14035 ( ) CAMP PAGE, Korea

APO AP 96543-4035 OL-B,Det. 1,607thWS (PACAF)
DSN: 366-1407/3176/5230/4181 Unit 15630
FAX:DSN:366-3151/6217 APO AP 96208-0195

Flight Commander: Maj. Neu DSN;:(315) 721-5874/5325/5073
E-Mail: neut@hqg36abw.andersen.af.mil FAX:DSN:(315) 721-5766

Station Chief: Master Sgt. Miller NCOIC: Staff Sgt. Shane .
E-Mail: milleri@hg36abw.andersen.af.mil E-Mail: shaned@usfk.korea.army.mil

CAMP RED CLOUD, Korea
Det. 1, 607th WS (PACAF)

Unit 15674
BRADSHAW AAF, Hawaii APO AP 96258-0674
OL-A, 25th ASOS (PACAF) DSN:(315) 732-7181/6115/6193
Pohakuloa Training Area FAX: DSN-(3_1 5) 732-9595
APO AP 96556-5000 Commander: Capt. Venable

) 3 ; . NCOIC, CWT: Master Sgt. Moore
gg|8|(43338?gi10(; AN Ading E-Mail: venableb@usfk.korea.army.mil

FAX: 523-7046 CAMP STANLEY, Korea

OL-A, Det. 1,607th WS (PACAF)

APO AP 96258-0675

DSN: (315) 732-5767/5908/5417
CAMP EAGLE, Korea FAX: DSN: (315) 732-5604
OL-A, Det. 2, 607thWS (PACAF) : S
Unit 15676 Stathn Chief: Master Sgt. Toomey
APO AP 96297-0676 E-Mail: toomeyt@ustk.korea.army.mil
DSN:(315) 721-2200
FAX/Base Ops: DSN:(315) 721-2233 CAMP STANTON, Korea
NCOIC: Staff Sgt. Monk OL-C, Det. 1, 607th WS (PACAF)
E-Mail: monk@usfk.korea.army.mil HHT 4-7 Air Cav

APO AP 96251-0388/5975
CAMP HUMPHREYS, Korea Dottian ) /8sanin
Det. 2, 607th WS (PACAF) NCOIC: Staff Sgt. Howard
Unit 15200

APQO AP 96271-0136
DSN: 753-6947/7559/7740

MAY 1998 31



CAMP ZAMA, Japan
OL-A,374th OSS (PACAF)
Unit 45007

APO AP 96343-5222

NCOIC: Senior Airman Hickam
DSN:263-5196

FAX:DSN: 263-8663

EIELSON AFB, Alaska

354th OSS/OSW (PACAF)

1215 Flightline Ave., Ste. 100B

Eielson AFB AK 99702-1520

DSN: 317-377-3371/3590
FAX:DSN:377-2626

Flight Commander: Capt. Petrocco
E-Mail: petroccom@ccgate.eielson.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Sipperly

ELMENDORF AFB, Alaska

611th OSF/WE (PACAF)

5800 G St., Ste. 102

Elmendorf AFB AK 99506-2130

DSN: 317-552-4026/2382/2710/3043
FAX:DSN:317-552-8351

Flight Commander: Lt. Col. Sautter

E-Mail: sautterd@11afmail.topcover.af.mil
Superintendent: Senior Master Sgt. Campbell

3rd OSS/WE (PACAF)

32235 7th St.

Elmendorf AFB AK 99506-3097
DSN: 317-552-5201/3141/4903/4397
FAX:DSN:552-9332

Flight Commander: Capt. Kubat
E-Mail: kubatg@elmendorf.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Long

FORT SHAFTER, Hawaii

U.S. Army Pacific (USARPAC) SWO
Commander, U.S. Army Pacific

Attn: APIN-OPW

Fort Shafter HI 96858-5100

DSN: 438-1778/6091

FAX 438-2566

Staff Weather Officer: Capt. Connors
E-Mail: connorsm@shafter-emh3.army.mil

32

FORT WAINWRIGHT, Alaska

3rd ASOS/WE (PACAF)

3112 Broadway Ave., Ste. 9A

Eielson AFB AK 99702-1884
DSN:317-353-7175/7082/7111

FAX:DSN: 353-7052

Flight Commander: Capt. Smith

E-Mail: smithg@wainwright-emh5.army.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Hiatt

HICKAM AFB, Hawaii

HQ PACAF AOS/AOOW

25 E St., Ste. 1-232

Hickam AFB HI 96853-5426
DSN: 449-4127

NCOIC: Master Sgt. Gatto
E-Mail: wx_briefers@cidss.af.mil

15th OSS/OSW (BWS)(PACAF)

800 Hanger Ave.

Hickam AFB HI 96853-5244

DSN: 449-2820/7638/6262
FAX:DSN:448-4412

Flight Commander: Capt McNamara
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Aldrich
E-Mail: base_weather@embh.cidss.af.mil

KADENA AB, Japan

18th OSS/OSW (PACAF)

Unit 5177, Box 40

APQ AP 96368-5177

DSN: 634-4515/3140/3163

FAX: DSN: 634-3629

Flight Commander: Maj. Waldron

E-Mail: ks2osw@emh.kadena.af.mil

Station Chief: Senior Master Sgt. Kaczmarek

KUNSAN AB, Korea

8th OSS/OSW (PACAF)

Unit 2139

APQO AP 96264-2139

DSN:(315) 782-4501/4916
FAX:DSN:(315) 782-4975

Flight Commander: Capt. Rourke
E-Mail: bacotd@emh.kunsan.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Ortner

OBSERVER



MISAWA AB, Japan
35th OSS/OSW (PACAF)

Unit 5011

APO AP 96319-5011

DSN: 226-3065

FAX:DSN:226-2071

Flight Commander: Capt. Meyer
E-Mail: meyerf@wpgate.misawa.af.mil
Superintendent: Master Sgt. Brandon

NIMITZ HILL, Guam

36th OSS/0OSJ (PACAF) (Joint Typhoon Warning Center)
PSC 489, Box 20

FPO AP 96536-0051

DSN: 349-5240/5287

FAX:DSN: 349-6106/4032

Commander: Lt. Col. Andrews

NCOIC: Master Sgt. Hoover

E-Mail: jtdir@npmocw.navy.mil

OSAN AB, Korea

51st OSS/OSW (PACAF)

Unit 2163

APO AP 96278-2163

DSN: (315) 784-6332/5474/4377
FAX:DSN:(315) 784-5671

Flight Commander: Capt. Lajoie
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Hern
E-mail: Mark.Lajoie@emh.osan.af.mil

607th COS/DOW (PACAF)

Unit 2072

APQO AP 96278-2072

DSN: (315) 784-6350/4133/5514
FAX:DSN:(315) 784-6697
DOW: Maj. Zehr

E-Mail: david.zehr@osan.af.mil

SEOUL, Korea
OL-A, 607th WS (PACAF)
Unit 15242

APO AP 96205-0015

MAY 1998

DSN: 741-6346/6282
FAX:DSN:741-6500

NCOIC: Staff Sgt. Lundberg

E-Mail: lundberg@usfk.korea.army.mil

WHEELER AAF, Hawaii

25th ASOS/DOW (PACAF)

1102 Wright Ave.

Wheeler AAF HI 96854-5200

DSN: 656-2665/1017/6950

FAX: DSN: 656-7490

Flight Commander: Capt. Stone
E-Mail: stonek@wpgate.hickam.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Nelson

YOKOTA AB, Japan

5th AF/DOW (PACAF)

Unit 5067

APO AP 96328-5222

DSN: 225-8607/8417
FAX.225-8744

Commander: Lt. Col. Place

E-Mail: placep@embh.yokota.af.mil

374th OSS/DOW (PACAF)

Unit 5222

APQO AP 96328-5222

DSN: 225-9005/4549/7213
FAX:225-9213

Flight Commander: Capt. McKinney
E-Mail: mckinneyk@emh.yokota.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Kingsbury

YONGSAN, Korea

607th WS/CC (PACAF)

Unit 15173

APO AP 96205-0108

DSN: 725-3517/7822

FAX: DSN:725-3096

Commander: Lt. Col. Schott

E-Mail: SchottT@usfk.korea.army.mil
Ch Enl Advsr: Chief Master Sgt. Riggsby

33



U S. AIR FOHCES EUROPE

DOW: Col. Paul H. Harris (paul.harris)
DOWR: Maj. Jeff Linskens (jeffrey.linskens)

DOWO: Maj, Robert Allen (robert.allen) FAX
_EFM: Chief Master Sgt. Char!es Evans . FA

7.(char!es evans)

HQUSAFEDOW .
Unit3050Box15

_ EMAL usemame@ramstem af. ol
~ Homepage: http://www. usafe af mllf

APOAEOOOOLSOE

AUGSBURG, Germany

OL-A, 7thWSs

C/O HHCOPS BN, 66 MI GP

Attention IAPG-TOL

Unit 25009

APO AE 09178

DSN: (314) 434-5805

FAX: (314) 434-5800

OIC: Capt. Dernovish

E-Mail: ola7ws@email.augsburg.army.mil
Unit moving to Darmstadt, GE (Summer 1998)

AVIANO AB, ltaly

16th AF/DOW (USAFE)

Unit6170

APO AE 09601-6170

DSN: (314) 632-7207/7628
FAX:(314)632-7072

Staff Weather Officer: Capt. Bertha
E-Mail: john.bertha@aviano.af.mil

31st OSS/OSW (USAFE)
Unit6170

APQ AE 09601-6170

DSN: (314) 632-7207/7628
FAX:(314) 632-7072

Commander: Capt. Bertha
E-Mail: john.bertha@aviano.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Oetting

BAD KREUZNACH, Germany
Det. 1, 7th WS (USAFE)

Unit 24304

APO AE 09252

DSN: (314) 490-7660

FAX: (314) 490-7996

34

- .'dlrect!doidow—ml s

Commander: Maj. Landers
E-Mail: swocmdr@hg.1ad.army.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Barrett

GIEBELSTADT, GERMANY
Det.10, 7thWS (USAFE)

CMR 408

APO AE 09182-0006

DSN: (314) 352-7415

FAX:(314) 352-7546

Commander: Capt. Dwyer

Station Chief: Master Sgt. Mercer
E-mail: swo@email.hg.1id.army.mil

GRAFENWOEHR, Germany

Det. 7, 7th WS (USAFE)

Unit 28130

APO AE 09114-5000

DSN: (314) 475-6960

FAX: (314) 475-6159

Commander: Capt. Clements

Station Chief: Master Sgt. Willen

E-Mail: det77ws@email.grafenwoehr.army.mil

HANAU, Germany

Det. 2, 7th WS (USAFE)

CMR 477

APO AE 09165-9816

DSN: (314) 322-7658

FAX: (314) 322-7959

Commander: Capt. Barela

Station Chief: Master Sgt. Coombs
E-Mail: aetvthbw@email.hanau.army.mil

OBSERVER

DSN: (3‘?4) 480*7001 /7 564/6209/61 39



HEIDELBERG, Germany

HQ USAREUR/SWO

Unit 29351

APO AE 09014

DSN: (314) 370-8653

FAX: (314) 370-8316

Staff Weather Officer: Lt. Col. Welshinger
E-Mail: welshing@hg.hqusareur.army.mil

HQ 7th Weather Squadron (USAFE)

Unit 29351

APO AE 09014

DSN: 370-8653

FAX:DSN:370-8316

Commander: Lt. Col. Welshinger

E-mail: welshing@hg.hqusareur.army.mil
Superintendent: Chief Master Sgt. Schmidt
E-mail: schmidj@hqg.hqusareur.army.mil

Det. 11, 7th WS (USAFE)

Unit 29231

APO AE 09102

DSN: (314) 373-8048

FAX: (814) 373-5014

Detachment Chief: Senior Master Sgt. Weber
E-Mail: etieadmin@hg.hqusareur.army.mil

Det. 9, 7th WS (USAFE)

Unit 29355

APO AE 09014

DSN: (314) 370-5146/5239

FAX: (314) 370-5261

Staff Weather Officer: Capt. Ries
E-Mail: g2swo@hg.c5.army.mil

HOHENFELS, Germany

Det. 9, 7th WS (USAFE)

Unit 28216

APO AE 09173-5000

DSN: (314) 466-2034

FAX:(314) 466-2718

Detachment Chief: Senior Master Sgt. Jenkins
Station Chief: Tech. Sgt. Ebbert

E-Mail: det97ws@email.hohenfels.army.mil

ILLESHEIM, Germany
Det. 3, 7th WS (USAFE)
CMR 416, Box S

APO AE 09140

DSN: (314) 467-4746

MAY 1998

FAX: (314) 467-4929

Commander: Capt. Shapiro

Station Chief: Master Sgt. Loyo

E-Mail: aets-ava-swo01@email.ansbach.army.mil

INCIRLIK AB, Turkey

39th OSS/OSW (USAFE)

Unit 1075 Box 275

APO AE 09824-0275

DSN: (314) 676-6880

FAX: (314) 676-6056

Commander: Capt. Ceule

Station Chief: Master Sgt. Conklin
E-Mail: michael.ceule@incirlik.af.mil

KAISERSLAUTERN, Germany
OL-D, 7th WS (USAFE)

Unit 23203

APO AE 09263

DSN: (314) 484-7542

FAX: (314) 484- 7703

OIC: 1stLt. Jones

E-Mail: jonesj@hg.21taacom.army.mil

KATTERBACH, Germany

Det. 5, 7thWS (USAFE)

CMR 454

APO AE 09250-5000

DSN: (314) 467-2788

FAX: (314) 467-2226

Commander: Capt. Trayers

Station Chief: Master Sgt. Million

E-Mail: det5-7ws@email.ansbach.army.mil

RAF LAKENHEATH, United Kingdom
48th OSS/OSW (USAFE)

Unit 5245 Box 390

APO AE 09464-5390

DSN: (314) 226-2168/4660

FAX: (314) 226-3585

Commander: Capt. Fleishauer

E-Mail: robert.fleishauer@lakenheath.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Troutt

35



RAF MILDENHALL, United Kingdom
3rd AF/DOW (USAFE)

Unit 4840

APO AE 09459-4840

DSN: (314) 238-2050/2551

FAX: (314) 238-2473

Staff Weather Officer: Maj. Keith

E-Mail: chan.keith@mildenhall.af.mil

100th OSS/OSW (USAFE)

Unit 4965

APO AE 09459-4965

DSN: (314) 238-2050/2551

FAX:(314) 238-2473

Commander: Maj. Keith

Station Chief: Senior Master Sgt. Lee
E-Mail: chan.keith@mildenhall.af.mil

RAMSTEIN AB, Germany

HQ USAFE AOS/AOXE (USAFE)

Unit 10000 Box 570

APO AE 09094-0570

DSN: (314) 480-8564

FAX: (314) 480-7319

Weather War Plans Officer: Capt. Trissell
E-Mail: kevin.trissell@ramstein.af.mil

86th OSS/OSW (USAFE)

Unit 3230 Box 470

APO AE 09094-0470

DSN: (314) 480-2185/2488

FAX: (314) 480-9766

Flight Commander: Capt. Mueller
Station Chief: Senior Master Sgt. Fries
E-Mail: richard.mueller@ramstein.af.mil

32nd AOS/AOOW (USAFE)

Unit 10065

APO AE 09094-0065

DSN: (314) 480-5171

FAX: (314) 480-7874

Air Operations Cell Weather OIC: Capt. Mills
E-Mail: michael.mills@ramstein.af.mil

SANDHOFEN, Germany
Det. 8, 7th WS (USAFE)

Unit 29719 Box 363

APO AE 09028

DSN: (314) 382-5309

36

FAX: (314) 382-4699

Commander: Capt. Ries

Station Chief: Tech. Sgt. Huebner
E-Mail: det87ws%70tranbn@taacom.
kaiserslautern.army.mil

SEMBACH AB, Germany
USAFE/OWS

Unit 6797

APO AE 09136

DSN: (314) 496-6111

FAX: (314) 496-6156

Commander: Lt. Col. Stoffler
Superintendent: Senior Master Sgt. Goforth
E-Mail: ralph.stoffler@sembach.af.mil

SPANGDAHLEM AB, Germany
52nd OSS/OSW (USAFE)

Unit 8870 Box 270

APQO AE 09126-0270

DSN: (314) 452-6064/6749

FAX: (314) 452- 6364

Commander: Capt. Homola

E-Mail: susan.homola@spangdahlem.af.mil
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Carty

STUTTGART, Germany

HQ EUCOM/ECJ3-FOW (Flight Operations Center)
Unit 30400, Box 1000

APO AE 09128

DSN:421-4111/4220

CMCL: 011-49-711-729-4111

NCOIC: Tech. Sgt. Scott

E-Mail: wea-olb@email.moehringen.army.mil

TASZAR, Hungary

406 EABG/WX

Operation Joint Guard

APO AE 09794

DSN: 760-4339

E-Mail: swo1@fwd.areur.army.mil

TRABEN TRARBACH, Germany
Det. 4, 7th WS (USAFE)

Unit 7890

APO AE 09126-7890

DSN: (314) 452-7336/7337

FAX: (314) 452-7347

Commander: Maj. Hutchison

Station Chief: Senior Master Sgt. Carty
E-Mail: detd7ws@spangdahlem.af.mil

OBSERVER



TUZLA, Bosnia-Herzegovina
7th Expeditionary Weather Squadron (7FEWS)

401 EABG/WX

Operation Joint Guard

Afe WEInEs WIESBADEN, Germany
. Det. 6, 7thWS (USAFE)

DSN: 762-7572 Unit 29632

E-Mail: 401ews@email-tc3.5sigcmd.army.mil APO AE 09096

DSN: (314) 337-5186/5816
Commander: Capt. Lambert
Station Chief: Master Sgt. Turkovich
VICENZA AB, ltaly E-Mail: USAFWXCDR@12avn.wiesbaden.army.mil
OL-E, 7th WS (USAFE)
Unit 31401 Box 6
APO AE 09630
DSN: (314) 634-8493/8501
FAX: (314) 634-7767
OIC: Capt. Rose
E-Mail: weather@setaf.vicenza.army.mil

Notes & Updates

MAY 1998 37



ARLINGTON, Va.

HQ Department of the Army, DAMI-POB
2511 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Ste 9300
Arlington VA 22202-3910

DSN: 329-2500

CMCL: (703) 601-2500
FAX:DSN:225-8622

Chief, Army Weather Policy: Lt. Col. Munley
E-Mail: william.munley@hgda.army.mil

CAMP H. M. SMITH, Hawaii
U.S. Pacific Command (USPACOM)
Attn: USCINCPAC/J319

Box 64031

Camp H. M. Smith HI 96861-4031
DSN: 315-477-5740

CMCL: 808-477-5740

FAX:474-3602

POC: Cmdr. Green

E-Mail: ewright@hg.pacom.mil

CAMP SPRINGS, Md.
OL-B, AFWA (NCEP)

5200 Auth Rd., Rm. 302

Camp Springs MD 20746-4304
CMCL: 301-763-8000, ext. 7105
FAX: 301-763-8653

POC: Lt. Col. Kraoll

E-Mail: james.kroll@noaa.gov

KEESLER AFB, Miss.

53rd Weather Reconnaissance Squadron
701 Fisher St., Ste. 103

Keesler AFB MS 39534-2572

DSN: 597-3207

38

CMCL:(228) 377-3207

FAX:DSN: 597-1923

Chief Meteorologist: Lt. Col. Carter

FLTCO E-Mail: robert.carter@bix.afrc.af.mil
Flight Superintendent: Senior Master Sgt. Scaffidi
E-Mail: mike.scaffidi@bix.afrc.af.mil

Homepage: www.hurricanehunters.com

MACDILL AFB, Fla.

U.S. Central Command (USCENTCOM)
7115 S Boundary Blvd.

MacDill AFB FL 33621-5101

DSN: 968-6544

POC: Cdr. Parsons (USN)

E-Mail: ccj3ow@centcom.mil

U.S. Southern Command (USSOUTHCOM)
3511 NW 91st Ave.

Miami FL 33172-1217

DSN: 567-3712

POC: Lt. Col. Delehunt

E-Mail: delehuntb@hg.southcom.mil

U.S. Special Operations Command (USSOCOM)
7701 Tampa Point Blvd.

MacDill AFB FL 33621-5323

DSN: 968-2331/2519/4295

FAX:968-2610

PQOC: Col. Clayton

E-Mail: knowlec@socom.mil

NORFOLK, Va.

U.S. Atlantic Command (USACOM)

1562 Mitscher Ave., Ste. 200

Norfolk VA 23551-2488

CMCL: 314-430-8141

POC: Cdr. Shultz

E-Mail: j332wx@hqg.acom.mil
j332wx@limsmail.acom.smil.mil

OBSERVER



NORMAN, Okla.

WSR-88D Operational Support Facility
OL-K, HQ AFWA

1200 Westheimer Dr.

Norman OK 73069

CMCL: (405) 366-6503, ext. 2227

FAX: (405) 366-2926

Deputy Director: Richard Vogt

E-Mail: rvogt@osf.noaa.gov

OFFUTT AFB, Neb.

U.S. Strategic Command (USSTRATCOM/J315)
ATTN:J315

901 SAC Blvd., Ste. 1A1

Offutt AFB NE 68113-6020

DSN: 271-5333

POC: Cmdr. Williams

E-Mail: williamsb@stratcom.af.mil

PETERSON AFB, Colo.

U.S. SPACE COMMAND (USSPACECOM/J33W)
250 S Peterson Blvd., Ste. 116

Peterson AFB CO 80914-1294

FAX:692-3029

POC: Maj. Jeff Carson

E-Mail: jcarson@spacecom.af.mil

SCHRIEVER AFB, Colo.
OL-S, AFWA

SWC/AEW

(Space Warfare Center)

720 Irwin Ave., Ste. 83
Schriever AFB CO 80912-7300
DSN:560-9194

CMCL: (719) 567-9496
FAX:DSN:560-99194
FAX:CMCL:(719) 567-9194
OIC: Capt. Eckel

E-Mail: eckela@schriever.af.mil

MAY 1998

SCOTT AFB, lli

U.S.Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)
508 Scott Dr., Rm. 339

Scott AFB IL 62225-5357

DSN: 576-8406

POC: Lt. Col. Borger

SILVER SPRING, Md.

Federal Aviation Administration
FAA Rm 8320-D

DOT Building

Silver Spring MD 20910

CMCL: (202) 366-4629

FAX:CMCL: (202) 267-5868

POC: Lt. Col. Williams

Office of the Federal Coordinator for Meteorological
Services and Supporting Research (OFCM)

Ste. 1500, 8455 Colesville Rd.

Silver Spring MD 29010

DSN: 851-1460

CMCL:(301) 427-2002

FAX:DSN:851-2007

Assistant Federal Coordinator for DoD/Air Force and
Army Affairs: Maj. Babcock

E-Mail: mbabcock@smtpgate.ssmc.noaa.gov

STUTTGART, Germany

U.S. European Command (USEUCOM/ECPA)
Unit 3400, BOX 1000

APO AE 09128-4209

DSN: 314-430-8146
CMCL:011-49-711-680-8146
FAX:DSN:314-430-8145

POC:Lt. Cmdr. White

E-mail: ecj3wc@hg.ucomm.mil

SUNNYVALE, Calif.
Det. 2, SMC/TDS (WE)

Box 044

1080 Lockheed Way
Sunnyvale CA 94089-1235
DSN:561-3902

CMCL:(408) 752-3902
FAX:DSN:561-6304
FAX:CMCL:(408) 752-6304

39



U.S. AIR FORCE ACADEMY, Colo.
34th OSS/OSW

9206 Airfield Dr., Ste. 1

U.S. Air Force Academy, CO 80840-2060
DSN: 333-2058/2059

CMCL:(719) 333-2058/2059
FAX:DSN:259-2588

FAX:CMCL:(719) 333-2588

Flight : Steve Sutherland

E-Mail: sutherlandsa.34og@usafa.af.mil
NCOIC:Tech. Sgt. Jones

E-Mail: jonespt.34og@usafa.af.mil

HQ USAFA/DFEG (Meteorological Lab)

2354 Fairchild Dr., Ste. 6K12

U.S. Air Force Academy, CO 80840-6238

DSN: 333-2553

CMCL:(719) 333-2553

FAX:DSN:333-2945

FAX:CMCL:(719) 333-2945

Superintendent, Weather Laboratory: Master Sgt. Clark
E-Mail: clarkff%dfeg@dfmail.usafa.af.mil

WASHINGTON, D.C.

J-38 Reconnaissance Ops Division

Pentagon, Wash., D.C. 20318-3000

Rm. 2-D 92IG

Reconnaissance Ops. Officer: Lt. Col. Key (replaced
by Lt. Col Burnette, effective 1 Aug 98)

DSN: 225-0581

CMCL: (703) 695-0581

FAX:(703) 614-6690

E-Mail: burnettew@js.pentagon.mil

40

Deputy for Federal and National Programs
U. S. Dept of Commerce

Office of Military Affairs

Rm 6524

14th and Constitution NW

Washington, D.C. 20230

CMCL:(202) 482-2355

FAX: CMCL:(202) 482-0001

Deputy Director: Col. Freeman

E-Mail: larry.e.freeman@noaa.gov

HQ USAF/XOO0OW

1480 Air Force Pentagon

Washington, D.C. 20330-1480

DSN: 227-1638

FAX: DSN: 227-5863

Chief, Weather Support Division: Maj. Hartman
E-Mail: hartmanj@af.pentagon.mil

WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB, Ohio
Air Force Institute of Technology
AFIT/CIGW

2950 P St., Bldg. 125

Wright-Patterson AFB, OH 45433-7765
DSN: 785-3152, Ext. 2022

CMCL:(937) 255-3152, ext. 2022

FAX: DSN: 785-5371

FAX: CMCL:(937) 255-5371

Program Manager: Capt. Whitney
E-Mail: whitneyl@afit.af.mil

URL: hitp/www.afit.af. mil’Schools/CI/CIR/CIRW/cirw-hp.htm

AFIT/ENP (Schoolhouse)

2950 P St., Bldg. 640

Wright-Patterson AFB, OH 45433-7765
DSN: 785-2012

CMCL:(937) 255-2012

FAX: DSN: 785-2921

FAX: CMCL:(937) 255-2921

Program Manager: Lt. Col. Askue
E-Mail: askuec@afit.af.mil

OBSERVER



POCs: Ted Houghton

Harvey Hurtt

Senior Master Sgt. Cavanaugh

E-Mails: houghtont@ang.af.mil

hurtth@ang.af.mil
cavanaughm@ang.af.mil

AIR NATIONAL GUARD (ANG)

ANG/DOOSW

3500 Fetchet Ave.

Andrews AFB MD 20762-5157
DSN: 278-8285/8267/8278
CMCL:(301) 836-8285/8267/8278
FAX: DSN: 278-7088

102nd FW/WX (Massachusetts)
158 Reilly St., Box 25

Otis ANGB MA 02542-5028

DSN: 557-4194/4540

POC: Hank Forcier

104th WF (Maryland)

2701 Eastern Bivd.

Baltimore MD 21220-2899

DSN: 243-6563

CMCL:(410) 833-3160

FAX: CMCL:(410) 833-6366

PO C: Master Sgt. Lake

E-Mail: lakec@mdang-balt.ang.af.mil

105th WF (Tennessee)

240 Knapp Bivd.

Nashville TN 37217-2538
DSN: 778-6302

CMCL: (615) 399-5602

FAX: 778-6772

POC: Master Sgt. Carr
E-Mail: fcarr@tnbna.ang.af.mil

107th WF (Michigan)

250060 Plattsburg St.

Selfridge ANGB M| 48045-4914
DSN: 273-5504

CMCL:(313) 307-5504

FAX: 273-6197

POC: Master Sgt. Grieve

E-Mail: kgrieve_wf@mimtc.ang.af.mil

110th WF (Missouri)

10800 Lambert International Blvd.
Bridgeton MO 63044-2371

DSN: 693-6331

CMCL:(314) 263-6331

FAX: DSN: 693-6125

POC: Master Sgt. Tompkins

E-Mail: dtompkins@mostl.ang.af.mil

111th WF (Texas)

14657 Sneider St.

Ellington ANGB TX 77034-5586

DSN: 954-2544

CMCL: (713) 929-2544

FAX: DSN: 954-2633

PQOC: Master Sgt. Goldman

E-Mail:
j=goldman%wi{%147fg@txefd.ang.af.mil

113th WF (Indiana)

824 E. Vanatti Circle

Terre Haute IN 47803-5012

DSN: 724-1266

CMCL: (812) 877-5266

FAX: DSN: 724-1130

POC: Master Sgt. Greenwell
E-Mail: dgreenwell@inhuf.ang.af.mil

MAY 1998

116th WF (Washington)

101 41st Division Way, Ste. 129
Camp Murray WA 98430-5020
DSN: 323-2551

CMCL:(253) 512-2551

FAX: DSN: 323-2550

POC: Master Sgt. Gibson

E-Mail: tgibson@wacpm.ang.af.mil

120th WF (Colorado)

18950 E. Crested Butte

Buckley ANGB

Aurora CO 80011-9527

DSN: 877-9787

CMCL:(303) 340-9787

FAX: DSN: 877-9694

POC: Master Sgt. Shanteau

E-Mail: dshanteau_we@cobkf.ang.af.mil

121st WF (Washington, D.C.)
3252 E. Perimeter Rd.

Andrews AFB MD 20331-5011
DSN: 858-6679

CMCL: (301) 981-6679

FAX: DSN: 858-6146

POC: Master Sgt. Murray

E-Mail: smurray@dcadw.ang.af.mil

122nd WF (Louisiana)

P.O. Box 1438

Hammond LA 70404-1438

DSN: 457-8676, ext. 3227
CMCL:(504) 678-1418, ext. 3227
FAX: DSN: 457-8303

POC: Master Sgt. Patterson

E-Mail: cpatterson@lanbg.ang.af.mil

123rd WF (Oregon)

6801 NE Cornfoot Rd.

Portland OR 97218-2797

DSN: 638-4566

CMCL: (503) 335-4566

FAX: DSN: 638-5253

POC: Master Sgt. Russell

E-Mail: mrussell@orpdx.ang.af.mil

125th WF (Oklahoma)
4200 North 93rd East Ave.
Tulsa OK 74115-1699
DSN: 956-5272, ext. 272
CMCL: (918) 832-8272
FAX: DSN: 956-5363

POC: Master Sgt. Cox
E-Mail: dlcox5907@aol.com

126th WF (Wisconsin)
350 East College Ave.
Milwaukee WI| 53207-6298
DSN: 580-8479

CMCL: (414) 747-4479

FAX: DSN: 950-5760
POC: Master Sgt. Rogers
E-Mail: drogers@wimke.ang.af.mil

127th WF (Kansas)

5920 SE Coyote Dr.

Forbes Field ANGB

Topeka, KS 66619-5370

DSN: 720-4932

CMCL: (913) 862-9151

FAX: DSN: 720-8717

POC: Master Sgt. Gogian

E-Mail: dgogian@ksfoe.ang.af.mil

131st WF (Massachusetts)

175 Falcon Dr., Bldg. 036

Barnes ANGB

Westfield MA 01085-1482

DSN: 636-9232

CMCL: (413) 568-9151, ext. 232
FAX: DSN: 636-9503

POC: Master Sgt. Chase

E-Mail: hchase@mabaf.ang.af.mil

140th WF (Pennsylvania)

1337 Fairchild St.

Willow Grove AR PA 19090-5320
DSN: 991-1320

CMCL: (215) 443-1320

FAX: DSN: 991-1872

POC: Master Sgt. Hathaway

E-Mail: ghathaway@panxx.ang.af.mil

146th WF (Pennsylvania)
Pittsburgh International Airport

300 Tanker Rd. #4254

Corapolis PA 15108-4254

DSN: 277-7435

CMCL: (412) 474-7435

FAX: DSN: 277-7646

POC: Master Sgt. Tucker

E-Mail: tuckerd@paang-pit.ang.af.mil

154th WF (Arkansas)

102 Vandenburg Blvd.

Little Rock AFB AR 72099-5065
DSN: 731-7627

CMCL: (501) 988-7627

POC: Tech. Sgt. Cassidy
E-Mail: jcassidy@arlrf.ang.af.mil

156th WF (North Carolina)
3920 Hercules Ave.

Charlotte N.C. 28208-5762
DSN: 583-9137

CMCL: (704) 391-4137

FAX: DSN: 583-9337

POC: Master Sgt. Farley
E-Mail: afarley@ncclt.ang.af.mil

41



159th WF (Florida)

Rte. 1, Box 465

Camp Blanding Training Site
Starke FL 32091-9703

DSN: 960-3449

CMCL: (904) 533-3449

FAX: DSN: 960-3405

POC: Master Sgt. Carillon
E-Mail: jcarillon@fljax.ang.af.mil

164th WF (Ohio)

7556 South Perimeter Rd.
Columbus OH 43217-5910

DSN: 950-3361

CMCL: (614) 492-3361

FAX: DSN: 950-4400

POC: Master Sgt. Walters

E-Mail: dwalters@ohlick.ang.af.mil

165th WF (Kentucky)

1101 Old Grade Lane

Louisville KY 40213-2664

DSN: 989-4445

CMCL: (502) 364-9445

FAX: DSN: 989-4618

POC: Master Sgt. Walters

E-Mail: mwalters@kysdf.ang.af.mil

169th FW/SW (South Carolina)
1325 S. Carolina Rd., Ste. 6
McEntire ANGB

Eastover SC 29044-5006

DSN: 583-8540

FAX: DSN: 583-8554

POC: Dariel Barth

E-Mail: barthd@scmmt.ang.af.mil

178th FG/DOWS (Ohio)

801 Fontaine Lane
Springfield-Beckley MAP
Springfield OH 45502-8789

DSN: 346-2218

POC: Stan Smiddy

E-Mail: wxshop@ohsgh.ang.af.mil

181st WF (Texas)

8150 West Jefferson Blvd.
Dallas TX 75211-9570

DSN: 874-3358

CMCL: (214) 269-3358

FAX: 874-3409

POC: Master Sgt. Beck
E-Mail: Ibeck@txnbe.ang.af.mil

193th SOG/DOSW (Pennsylvania)
19-101 Boas Dr.

Fort Indiantown Gap PA 17003
DSN: 491-2536

CMCL: (717) 861-2536

FAX: 491-8962

POC: Bruce Russell

E-Mail: brussell@epix.net

195th WF (California)

106 Mulcahey Dr.

Fort Hueneme CA 93041-4003
DSN: 893-7539

CMCL: (805) 986-7539

FAX: DSN: 893-7571

POC: Master Sgt. Louis Loleas
E-Mail: lloleas@cantd.ang.af.mil

42

199th WF (Hawaii)

1102 Wright Ave.

Wheeler AAF, Hawaii 96854-5200
DSN: (315) 456-1232

CMCL: (808) 656-1232

FAX: CMCL: (808) 656-2897
POC: Master Sgt. Spurlin

E-Mail: pete@iniki.dod.hawaii.gov

200th WF (Virginia)

291 Thunderbolt St., Rm. 8
Sandston VA 23150-2513

DSN: 864-8585

CMCL: (804) 236-6585

FAX: DSN: 864-6054

POC: Master Sgt. Gamache
E-Mail:
stephen.gamache@varic.ang.af.mil

202nd WF (Massachussetts)
158 Reilly St., Box 28

Otis ANGB MA 02542-5028

DSN: 557-4907

CMCL: (508) 968-4907

FAX: DSN: 557-4069

POC: Master Sgt. Archer

E-Mail: carcher@mafmh.ang.af.mil

203rd WF (Pennsylvania)

125 Pinegrove St.

Annville PA 17003-5002

DSN: 491-8674

CMCL: (717) 865-8674

FAX: DSN: 491-8322

POC: Master Sgt. Sema

E-Mail:
m=sema%wx%203wf@pamdt.ang.af.mil

204th WF (New Jersey)

3305 Feiebelkorn Rd.

McGuire AFB NJ 08641-6004

DSN: 440-6932

CMCL: (609) 724-6932

FAX: CMCL: (609) 723-1054

POC: Master Sgt. Easton

E-Mail:
d=easton%wf%108arw@njwri.ang.af.mil

207th WF (Indiana)

2002 S. Holt Rd.

Indianapolis IN 46241-4064

DSN: 369-2404

CMCL: (317) 247-3404

FAX: DSN: 369-2187

POC: Master Sgt. Delaney
E-Mail: vdelaney@inhuf.ang.af.mil

208th WF (Minnesota)

647 Spitfire Dr.

St. Paul MN 55111-4116

DSN: 783-2350

CMCL: (612) 713-2350

FAX: DSN: 783-8292

POC: Master Sgt. Magnuson

E-Mail: bmagnuson@mnmsp.ang.af.mil

209th WF (Texas)
2210 W. 35th St.

Bldg. 15, Rm. 204
Austin TX 78703-1222

DSN: 954-5109

CMCL: (512) 465-5109

FAX: DSN: 954-5656

POC: Master Sgt. Cornelius
E-Mail: dcornelius@txskf.ang.af.mil

210th WF (California)

1280 South Tower Dr.

Ontario ANG Station

Ontario CA 91761-7627

DSN: 947-3559, ext. 7472

CMCL: (714) 984-2705

FAX: DSN: 947-3559, ext. 7490
POC: Master Sgt. Martinez
E-Mail: jmartinez@cariv.ang.af.mil

NEADS/WE

4 Oftis St.

Rome NY 13441-4712

DSN: 587-6267

CMCL: (315) 334-7170

FAX: DSN: 587-6174

FAX: CMCL: (315) 334-6174
Superintendent: Gregg Dillon
E-Mail: gdillon@neads.ang.af.mil

ANG Weather Readiness Training
Center (Florida)

Box 485, Ave. B, Bldg. 3018

Camp Blanding Training Site

Starke FL 32091-9703

DSN: 960-3388

CMCL: (904) 533-3388

FAX: DSN: 960-3493

POCs: Master Sgt. Castillo

E-Mail: pcastillo@fljax.ang.af.mil

OL-A, Air Force Combat Weather
Center

Box 485, Ave. B, Bldg. 3018

Camp Blanding Training Site

Starke, FL 32091-9703

DSN: 980-3176

CMCL:(904) 533-3176

FAX: DSN: 960-3493

POC: Master Sgt. Jones

E-Mail: wjones@fljax.ang.af.mil

VOK WX

CRTC/OGC

Camp Douglas WI 54618-5001

DSN: 946-3206

POC: Dennis McDonough

E-Mail:
d=medonough%ma%swicrtc@wimsn.ang.af.mil

ATL INC (Oregon)

Kingsley Field WX

2 Taxiway N, Ste. 28

Klamath Falls OR 97603-1955
DSN: 830-6447

POC: Dale Onsen

E-Mail: atl@cdsnet.net

ATL INC (New Hampshire)
601 Spaulding Turnpike, Ste. 4
Portsmouth NH 03801-2833
DSN: 852-3434

POC: Dan Woods

E-Mail: dan1919@aol.com

OBSERVER



WINDSOR INC (Massachussetts) WDS INC (Colorado) WDS INC (Michigan)

158 Reilly St. 19210 Breckenridge Ave., Stop 66 P. O. Box 450011
Otis ANGB MA 02542-5028 Aurora CO 80011-9525 Selfridge ANGB M| 48045-4147
DSN: 557-4503/7105 DSN: 877-9788 DSN: 273-2205
POC: Ed McGann POC: Kevin Dunnigan POC: Dan McGrew
E-Mail: kdunnigan@cobkf.ang.af.mil E-Mail: dmcgrew@mimtc.ang.af.mil

Notes & Updates

MAY 1998 43



LOCATION INDEX

A FORT BENNING, Ga. 12, 29
FORT BLISS, Texas 12
ALTUS AFB, Okla. 18 FORT BRAGG,N.C. 12, 29
ANDERSEN AFB, Guam 31 FORT CAMPBELL, Ky. 12, 29
ANDREWS AFB, Md. 27 FORT CARSON, Colo. 13, 29
ARLINGTON, VA. 38 FORTDRUM, N.Y, 13
AUGSBURG, Germany 34 FORT EUSTIS, Va. 13
AVIANO AB, Italy 34 FORT HOOD, Texas 13
B FORT HUACHUCA, Ariz. 13
FORT IRWIN, Calif. 13
BAD KREUZNACH, Germany 34 FORTKNOX, Ky. 13
BARKSDALE AFB, La. 11 FORT LEONARD WOOD, Mo. 14
BEALE AFB, Calif, 11 FORT LEWIS, Wash. 14, 30
BOLLING AFB, Washington, D.C. 20 FORT McPHERSON, Ga. 14
BOULDER, Colo. 24 FORT MEADE, Md. 6
BRADSHAW AAF, Hawaii 31 FORTMONROE, Va. 14
BROOKS AFB, Texas 20 FORT POLK, La. 14
FORTRILEY, Kan. 14
C FORTRUCKER, Ala. 14

FORT SHAFTER, Hawaii 32
FORT SILL, Okla. 14

FORT STEWART, Ga. 15

FORT WAINWRIGHT, Alaska 32

CAMP EAGLE, Korea 31
CAMP H. M. SMITH, Hawaii 38
CAMP HUMPHREYS, Korea 31
CAMP PAGE, Korea 31

CAMP RED CLOUD, Korea 31 G

CAMP SPRINGS, Md. 38

CAMP STANLEY, Korea 31 GIEBELSTADT, Germany 34

CAMP STANTON, Korea 31 GRAFENWOEHR, Germany 34

CAMP ZAMA, Japan 32 GRAND FORKS AFB,N.D. 27

CANNON AFB,N.M. 11 H

CAPE CANAVERAL AS, Fla. 24

CHARLESTON AFB, SC 27 HANAU, Germany 34

COLUMBUS AFB, Miss. 18 HANSCOM AFB, Mass. 20

D HEIDELBERG, Germany 35
HICKAM AFB, Hawaii 24, 32

DAVIS-MONTHAN AFB, Ariz. 11 HILL AFB, Utah 21

DOVER AFB, Del. 27 HOHENFELS, Germany 35

DYESS AFB, Texas 12 HOLLOMAN AFB,N.M. 15, 21, 24
HOWARD AB, Panama 15

E HUNTER AAF, Ga. 15

HURLBURTFIELD, Fla, 18,
EDWARDS AFB, Calif. 20 B 18520

EGLIN AFB, Fla. 20

EIELSON AFB, Alaska 32 1

ELLSWORTH AFB, S.D. 12

ELMENDORF AFB, Alaska 32 ILLESHEIM, Germany 35
INCIRLIK AB, Turkey 35

F INDIAN SPRINGS, Nev. 15

F.E. WARREN AFB, Wyo. 24 K

FAIRCHILD AFB, Wash. 27

FORT BELVOIR, Va. 12 KADENA AB, Japan 30, 32

KAISERSLAUTERN, Germany 35

44 OBSERVER



KATTERBACH, Germany 35 S
KEESLER AFB, Miss. 18, 38

KELLY AFB, Texas 21 SAGAMORE HILL, Mass. 25

KIRTLAND AFB,N.M. 21 SAN VITO, Italy 25

KUNSAN AB, Korea 32 SANDHOFEN, Germany 36
SCHRIEVER AFB, Colo. 26, 39

L SCOTT AFB, I11. 28,39

SEMBACH AB, Germany 36
SEOUL, Korea 33

SEYMOUR JOHNSON AFB,N.C. 17
SHAW AFB,S.C. 17

SHEPPARD AFB, Texas 19

SILVER SPRING, Md. 39

LAJES AB, Azores 15

LANGLEY AFB, VA. 15

LAUGHLIN AFB, Texas 18

LEARMONTH SOLAR OBSERVATORY, Australia 24
LITTLE ROCK AFB, Ark. 19

L5 ANGHLES:SER, Salik &1 SOTO CANO AB, Honduras 17

LUKE AFB, Ariz. 19 SPANGDAHLEM AB, Germany 36

M STUTTGART, Germany 36
SUNNYVALE, Calif, 39

MacDILL AFB, Fla. 27

MALMSTROM AFB, Mont. 25 T

MARCH ARB, Calif. 28 TASZAR, Hungary 36

MAXWELL AFB, Ala. 19 THULE AB, Greenland 26

McCHORD AFB, Wash.. 28 TINKER AFB, Okla. 17, 22,

McCLELLAN AFB, Calif. 21 TORI STATION, Japan 30

McCONNELL AFB, Kan. 28 Ll e o
it e TRAVIS AFB, Calif, 28

IR 58 S TROY,Ala. 17

MOODY AFB’ (:ilf ail6 TUZLA, Bosnia-Herzegovina 37
MOUNTAIN HOME AFB, Idaho 16 TYNDALL AFB, Fla. 19, 22

L U

NELLIS AFB, Nev. 16
NIMITZ HILL, Guam 33
NORFOLK, Va. 38 A%
NORMAN, Okla. 39

U.S. AIR FORCE ACADEMY, Colo. 40

VANCE AFB, Okla. 19

0 VANDENBERG AFB, Calif. 26
VICENZA AB, ltaly 37

OFFUTT AFB, Neb. 16,39 ¢ R

OSAN AB, Korea 33 W

P WASHINGTON, D.C. 40

WHEELER AAF, Hawaii 33
WHITEMAN AFB, Mo. 17
WIESBADEN, Germany 37
WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB, Ohio 22, 40

PANZER KASERN, Germany 30
PATRICK AFB, Fla. 25
PENTAGON 4, 5

PETERSON AFB, Colo. 25
POPE AFB,N.C. 16, 28

R
YOKOTA AB, Japan 33
RAF LAKENHEATH, United Kingdom 35 YONGSAN, Korea 33

RAF MILDENHALL, United Kingdom 30, 36
RAMEY AS, Puerto Rico 25

RAMSTEIN AB, Germany 36

RANDOLPH AFB, Texas 19

ROBINS AFB, Ga. 17, 22

ROME, N.Y. 22

Y

MAY 1998



Numerical Designators

100th OSS/OSW (USAFE) 36

102nd FW/WX (Massachusetts) 40

104th WF (Maryland) 41

105th WF (Tennessee) 41

10th ASOS/OSW (ACC) 14

10th CWS Director of
Operations/USASOC SWO 29

10th CWS/CC (AFSOC) 30

111th WF (Texas) 41

113th WF (Indiana) 41

116th WF (Washington) 41

11th RS/DOW (ACC) 15

120th WF (Colorado) 41

121st WF (Washington, D.C.) 41

122nd WF (Louisiana) 41

123rd WF (Oregon) 41

125th WF (Oklahoma) 41

126th WF (Wisconsin) 41

127th WF (Kansas) 41

12th OSS/OSW (AETC) 19

13th ASOS/ASW (ACC) 13

140th WF (Pennsylvania) 41

14th AF/DOOW (AFSPC) 26

14th OSS/OSW (AETC) 18

15th ASOS/ASWB (ACC) 15

15th OSS/OSW (BWS)(PACAF) 32

169th FW/SW (South Carolina) 42

16th AF/DOW (USAFE) 34

16th OSS/DOW (AFSOC) 30

178th FG/DOWS (Ohio) 42

17th ASOS, Flight C (ACC) 12

181st WF (Texas) 42

18th ASOG/DO-WX (ACC) 16

18th OSS/OSW (PACAF) 32

18th WS (BWS) (ACC) 12

18th WS/CC (ACC) 12

193th SOG/DOSW (Pennsylvania) 42

195th WF (California) 42

199th WF (Hawaii) 42

1st ASOG/WSO (ACC) 14

1st OSS/OSW (ACC) 15

1st WS/CC (ACC) 14

200th WF (Virginia) 42

202nd WF (Massachussetts) 42

203rd WF (Pennsylvania) 42

204th WF (New Jersey) 42

207th WF (Indiana) 42

208th WF (Minnesota) 42

209th WF (Texas) 42

20th ASOS/E Flight (ACC) 13

46

UNIT INDEX

20th OSS/OSW (ACC) 17

21 ASOS/ASW (ACC) 14

210th WF (California) 42

21st OSS/OSW (AFSPC) (BWS) 25

22nd OSS/OSW (AMC) 28

24th Weather Squadron (ACC) 15

25th ASOS/DOW (PACAF) 33

27th OSS/OSW (ACC) 11

28th OSS/OSW (ACC) 12

2nd OSS/OSW (ACQC) 11

2nd Weather Flight (ACC) 14

305th OSS/OSW (AMC) 28

30th WS/CC (AFSPC) 26

314th OSS/OSW (AETC) 19

319th OSS/OSW (AMC) 27

31st CCS/CYW (WSSC-West)

(ACC) 17

31st OSS/OSW (USAFE) 34

325th OSS/OSW (AETC) 19

32nd AOS/AOOW (USAFE) 36

347th OSS/OSW (ACC) 16

34th OSS/0OSW 39

352 Special Operations Group
(352 80G) 30

354th OSS/OSW (PACAF) 32

355th OSS/OSW (ACC) 11

35th OSS/OSW (PACAF) 33

366th OSS/OSW (ACC) 16

36th OSS/OSJ (PACAF) (ITWC 33

36th OSS/OSW (PACAF) 31

374th OSS/DOW (PACAF) 33

375th OSS/OSW (AMC) 28

377th ABW/OTW (AFMC) 21

39th OSS/OSW (USAFE) 35

3rd AF/DOW (USAFE) 36

3rd Army SWO (ACC) 14

3rd ASOG/DOW (ACC) 13

3rd ASOS/WE (PACAF) 32

3rd OSS/WE (PACAF) 32

3rd Weather Squadron (ACC) 13

3rd WS (BWS) (ACC) 13

406 EABG/WX 36

412th OSS/OSW (AFMC) 20

42nd OS/OSW (AETC) 19

43rd OSS/OSW (AMC) 28

452nd OSS/OSW (AMC) 28

45th AS/OSFWX (AETC) 18

45th WS/CC (AFSPC) 25

45th WS/DOO (BWS) (AFSPC) 25

45th WS/DOR (AFSPC) 24

46th WS (AFMC) 20

47th OSS/OSW (AETC) 18

48th OSS/OSW (USAFE) 35

49th OSS/OSW (ACC) 15

4th OSS/OSW (ACC) 17

509th OSS/OSW (ACC) 17

50th OSS/OSKW (AFSPC) 26

51st CBCS/CTWW (WSCC-East)
(ACC) 17

51st OSS/OSW (PACAF) 33

52nd OSS/OSW (USAFE) 36

53rd Weather Reconnaissance
Squadron 38

55th OSS/OSW (ACC) 16

55th SWXS/CC (AFSPC) 26

56th OSS/OSW (AETC) 19

57th OSS/OSW (ACC) 16

5th AF/DOW (PACAF) 33

5th OSS/OSW (ACC) 16

5th OSS/OSW (RCU) (ACC) 16

607 WS/CC (PACAF) 33

607th COS/DOW (PACAF) 33

60th OSS/WX (AMC) 28

612th COS/DOOW (12th AF)
(ACC) 11

62nd OSS/OSW (AMC) 28

65th OSS/OSW (ACC) 15

6th OSS/OSW (AMC) 27

6th WF/CC (ACC) 14

71st OSS/OSW (AETC) 19

720th STG/DOW (AFSOC) 30

72nd OSS/OSW (AFMC) (BWS) 22

75th OSS/OSW (AFMC) 21

76th OSS/OSW (AFMC) 21

77th OSS/OSW (AFMC) 21

78 OSS/OSW (AFMC) 22

TthEWS 37 (USAFE) 37

7th OSS/OSW (ACC) 12

80th OSS/DOW (AETC) 19

846th TS/TGTPW (AFMC) 21

36th OSS/OSW (USAFE) 36

88th WS/CC (AFMC) 22

88th WS/WEB (AFMC) (BWS) 22

88th WS/WES (AFMC) 22

89th OSS/OSW (AMC) 27

8th AF/DOOW (ACC) 11

8th OSS/OSW (PACAF) 32

92nd OSS/OSW (AMC) 27

97th OSS/DOW (AETC) 18

9th OSS/OSW (ACC) 11

OBSERVER



A

AFFOR/DWX (ACC) 17

AFOSR/NM (AFMC) 20

AFRL/DES (AFMC) 21

AFRL/MLQE (AFMC) 22

AFRL/VSBE (AFMC) 20

AFSOC ASOS/WX 29

AFCCCS5, 6, 8

AFCWC 5,7, 9

Air Combat Command AOS/AOW
(WSU) 16

Air Force Institute of Technology/
CIGW 40
ENP 40

Air Force Weather Agency 4, 5, 6

ANG Weather Readiness Training
Center (Florida) 42

ATL INC (New Hampshire) 42

ATL INC (Oregon) 42

D

Deputy for Federal and National
Programs 40

Det 11, 7th WS (USAFE) 35

Det4, 10 CWS (AFSOC) 29

Det 5, 10 CWS 29

Det. 1, 10th CWS (AFSOC) 30

Det. 1, 334th TRS/CWT (AETC) 18

Det. 1, 607th WS (PACAF) 31

Det. 1, 7th WS (USAFE) 34

Det. 1 AFRL/SNOM (AFMC) 23

Det. 1 AFRL/WSW 23

Det. 1, HSC/OEBQ (AFMC) 20

Det. 2, 10th CWS (AFSOC) 29

Det. 2, 55th SWXS (AFSPC) 25

Det. 2, 57th Wing (ACC) 13

Det. 2, 607th WS (PACAF) 31

Det. 2, 7th WS (USAFE) 34

Det. 2, SMC/TDS (WE) 39

Det. 3, 10th CWS (AFSOC) 29

Det. 3, 55th SWXS (AFSPC) 25

Det. 3, 7th WS (USAFE) 35

Det. 4, 7th WS (USAFE) 36

Det. 5, 7th WS (USAFE) 35

Det. 7, 7th WS (USAFE) 34

Det7, AFWA5,7,9

Det. 8, 7th WS (USAFE) 36

Det. 9, 7th WS (USAFE) 35

Det. 10, 7th WS (USAFE) 34

E

ESC/ACW (AFMC) 20, 21
ESC/DIAW (AFMC) 20

MAY 1998

F
Federal Aviation Administration 39

G
GC/LGOW (Weather) (AFSPC) 26
H

HQ 7th Weather Squadron (USAFE) 35
HQ AMC TACC/XOW (AMC) 28
HQ Department of the Army,
DAMI-POB 38
HQEUCOM/ECJ3-FOW
(Flight Operations Center) 36
HQ PACAF AOS/AOOW 32
HQ USAF/XOW/XOWR/P/X 4, 5
HQ USAF/XO00W 40
HQ USAFA/DFEG (Meteorological
Lab) 39
HQUSAFE AOS/AOXE (USAFE) 36
HQ USAREUR/SWO 35
HQV Corps/SWO (G2) 35

J

J-38 Reconnaissance Ops Division 40
N

NEADS/WE 42

O

OFCM 39

OL-A, 18th WS (ACC) 12

OL-A, 25th ASOS (PACAF) 31

OL-A, 320th STS 30

OL-A, 3215t STS (AFSOC) 30

OL-A,3rd WS (ACC) 14

OL-A, 55th SWXS (AFSPC) 24

OL-A, 607th WS (PACAF) 33

OL-A, 6th WF (ACC) 17

OL-A, 7th WS 34

OL-A, Air Force Combat Weather
Center 42

OL-A, AFWA S, 6

OL-A, Det. 1, 607th WS (PACAF) 31

OL-A, Det. 2, 607thWS (PACAF) 31

OL-A,374th OSS (PACAF) 32

OL-B, 18th WS (ACC) 13

OL-B,3rd WS 14

OL-B, AFWA (NCEP) 38

OL-B, Det. 1, 607th WS (PACAF) 31

OL-C, 18th WS 13

OL-C,3rd WS 13

OL-C, Det. 1, 607th WS (PACAF) 31

OL-D, 3rd WS (ACC) 12

OL-D, 7th WS (USAFE) 35
OL-E, 7th WS (USAFE) 37
OL-K, AFWA 39
OL-S, AFWA 39

S

San Vito Solar Observatory (AFSPC)
25

SMC/AXEW (AFMC) 21

SWC/DOO (AFSPC) 26

U

U.S. Army Pacific (USARPAC) SWO
32

U.S. Atlantic Command (USACOM)
38

U.S. Central Command (USCENTCOM)
38

U.S. European Command (USEUCOM/
ECPA) 39

U.S. Southern Command
(USSOUTHCOM) 38

U.S. SPACE COMMAND
(USSPACECOM) 39

U.S. Special Operations Command
(USSOCOM) 38

U.S. Strategic Command
(USSTRATCOM) 39

U.S. Transportation Command
(USTRANSCOM) 39

USAFE/OWS 36

USCENTAF/A3-DOOW (ACC) 17

USCINCPAC/JOIPA 38

\%
VOK WX 42
W

WDS INC (Colorado) 43

WDS INC (Michigan) 43

WINDSOR INC (Massachussetts) 43

WSR-88D Operational Support
Facility 39

47






